
NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

NEW ARRIVALS 

List of New Additions with Summaries 

January  2024 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road 

New Delhi – 110001 

 

 

 



NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW ARRIVALS:  

List of New Additions with Summaries 

January 2024 

 

 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 

National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  

New Delhi – 110001  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 



©NASSDOC - ICSSR 

***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries/ Compiled 
& edited by NASSDOC Team,  

National Social Science Documentation Centre, 54p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  

January 2024 
*************************************************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Foreword 

 

The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 
Summaries” contains a list of New Books that were processed in 

the month of January 2024 and are available for use in the 
National Social Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the 
main text, entries are arranged by the title, followed by 
bibliographical details and a summary of the document. For easy 
retrieval Author and Keyword Index are also given at the end 
where the number in front of the Author or Keyword denotes the 
serial number of the entry in the main list of New Additions. 
Interested readers can consult the listed titles by visiting the 
library. 
 

Suggestions are always welcome. 
 

 

Ramesh Yernagula  
Director (Documentation) 

NASSDOC 
 



1 
 

S.No. Title and Other Details Acc. No 

   

1 Against all odds: psychosocial distress and healing among women / Nayar, 

Mahima-SAGE: New Delhi, 2019; xiv, 256p. 
52941 

 
This book addresses the concerning trend of medicalization, where social problems 

are overshadowed by superficial treatments. Instead of addressing underlying 

issues, women are subjected to supposed treatments. The author, Nayar, critically 

examines this phenomenon and highlights the need for a more comprehensive 

understanding of psychosocial distress.Nayar's research in Delhi forms the basis 

for this exploration, providing a nuanced perspective on the challenges faced by 

women and the various local healing processes they seek. The book goes on to 

discuss the positive influence of the women's movement and cultural methods of 

healing in mitigating distress and violence in the daily lives of these women.By 

emphasizing the interactions between individuals and systems, "Against All Odds" 

argues that achieving an equitable society is crucial for reducing psychosocial 

distress. The book's interdisciplinary approach makes it a valuable resource for 

scholars in gender studies, psychology, psychotherapy, social work, and 

anthropology. In its timely examination of the complexities surrounding women's 

mental health, the book advocates for a holistic understanding and comprehensive 

societal changes to address psychosocial distress effectively. 

 

2 Indian Muslim(s) after liberalization Muslim Liberalism/ Islam, Maidul-Oxford 

University Press: New Delhi , 2019; xxi, 312p. 
52942 

 
This book deals with the problems of Muslim minorities in contemporary India. 

This book suggests that there are three principal reasons for a neglect of the socio-

economic aspects of Indian Muslims during the period of neoliberal economic 

reforms. First, the problems of Muslims are inadequately understood by the 

governmental agencies and the political leadership. As a result, the state either 

ignores the real issues of the Muslims or tries to resolve them through a piecemeal 

approach. Secondly, the lack of a progressive leadership among the Indian 

Muslims has traditionally confined the problems of the community to the issues of 

identity and security instead of the demands for equity. Thirdly, popular Hindi 

cinema has misrepresented the identity of Indian Muslims by age-old stereotypes, 

demonisation and vilification without showing the actual problems of the Muslim 

minorities. As a result, the wrong notions, misconception, and myths regarding 

Muslims only proliferate and permeate among large sections of the Indian 

population while the structural problems of the Muslims hardly get attention for 

remedy. Finally, without being trapped in the Muslim question, this book has 

proposed three routes of radical democratic politics along with visions for a post-

neoliberal order of reimagining India in the 21st century. 

 

3 India: Social Development Report / Haque,T. & Reddy, D. Narasimha-Oxford 

University Press: USA, 2019; 384p. 
52943 

 
This book gives an overview of economic, social, regional and gender inequalities 

that persist in India. Despite a growth in the country's GDP, access to health, 

education, employment, credit or property still remains difficult for various 

sections of society. Poverty and debt is very high among SCs, STs, women and 

other vulnerable groups. The Report looks at the following inequalities: DT 

 



2 
 

Regional disparities DT Income and wage inequality DT Rural-urban divides DT 

Unequal access to health, education and other public services DT Unequal access 

to land, labour and credit DT Gender inequality DT Exclusion of dalits and other 

marginalised groups It concludes with the social development index that runs 

through all editions of the SDR. 

4 VUCA in start ups: how to thrive as a start-up in an uncertain world / Chauhan, 

Aseem-Jaico Book: Mumbai , 2022; xvi, 284p. 
52944 

 
This book tells about how to thrive as a Start-Up in an Uncertain World What 

motivates a start-up in its journey? Wealth and fame? Or is it hunger for 

innovation? VUCA in Start-Ups attempts to capture a start-up’s entrepreneurial 

journey and find out why some do well when others don’t. It’s a highly volatile 

environment out there for entrepreneurs and start-ups, thanks to the unprecedented 

Covid-19 crisis filled with volatility, uncertainty, complexity and ambiguity 

(VUCA). Many businesses that did well in the past had to shut shop as a result. So 

what went wrong? To find the answer, it’s important to understand what worked 

in the past and why a new venture must discover fresh and innovative opportunities 

to survive. Learn from those who chose the road less travelled, including Zomato, 

Paytm, Flipkart, Ola Cabs and Quikr, and discover the underlying causes for start-

up successes and failures. These well-researched case studies aim to inspire those 

who wish to embark on an entrepreneurial journey. 

 

5 Addressing Global Hunger: Lessons Learned from Syria and Venezuela / Herrera-

Cuenca, Marianella-Academic Press: London , 2023; xi, 216p. 
52945 

 
This book is addressing Global Hunger: Lessons Learned from Syria and 

Venezuela offers an innovative tool for engaging in efforts against hunger and 

brings forward a hybrid approach for identifying mechanisms of how global 

hunger is established, identified, addressed and eradicated within personal and 

social constructs and values. As the global population continues to grow, the world 

is challenged with the evolving dynamics of food and nutrition sovereignty. In this 

deeply researched and vitally important book, the authors aim to bridge the global 

divide between research and practice to establish a contemporary perspective on 

tackling global hunger while applying knowledge learned. 

 

6 Disaster communications in a changing media world / Haddow, George D.-

Butterworth-Heinemann: U.K., 2023; xii, 198p. 
52946 

 
This book describes that Communications is key to the success of disaster 

mitigation, preparedness, response and recovery. Accurate information 

disseminated to the general public, to elected officials and community leaders, and 

to the media reduces risk, saves lives and property, and speeds recovery. The 

ability to communicate is no longer an afterthought or a luxury; timely 

communication is now as important as logistics or the pre-deployment of materials. 

Planning and controlling the flow of information before, during and after a disaster 

will define your organization's credibility, trustworthiness, authority, and 

effectiveness.The emergence of new media like the internet, e-mail, blogs, text 

messaging, cell phone photos, and the increasing role played by "first informers"-

- witnesses who now have the ability to transmit information immediately from the 

event--are redefining the roles of government and media.The government's 

historical role as gatekeeper is now an anachronism. Traditional media's role as the 

sole conduit of reliable and officially-sanctioned information has been eclipsed by 

 



3 
 

the advent of new media. The tools and rules of communications are evolving and 

disaster communications must evolve to capitalize on these changes and exploit 

the opportunities they provide. Bloggers have the potential either to add to the 

chaos during a crisis, or to help convey accurate data and report on local 

conditions. Disaster communications must incorporate a way to manage their 

impact and if possible use them for the common good.Finally, even though the 

means to the end are evolving, the goals, the values, and the underlying principles 

of effective disaster communication-- the need for transparency, increased 

accessibility, trustworthiness and reliability, and to create partnerships with the 

media--have not changed and need to be embraced along with the practical ability 

to convey information effectively. 

7 Flood risk change: a complexity perspective / Zischg, Andreas Paul-Elsevier: 

Netherlands , 2023; xii, 302p. 
52947 

 
This book focuses on the dynamic nature of flood risks and follows a systemic 

approach - including environmental, socioeconomic and socio-technical factors for 

modeling and managing flood risk change. Readers will gain a more complete 

picture of the topic for understanding the complexity of flood risk change, both 

from human and natural causes of flooding. The book includes a mix of theory 

(introduction to complex system science from the flood risk management 

perspective) and case studies. It features maps and figures focusing on the system 

components as well as on the dynamic interactions between the drivers of change. 

Researchers studying flood risk, environmental engineering, disaster risk 

reduction, and land use, as well as those in industry and responsible for policy, will 

find this an invaluable resource. 

 

8 Mapping and forecasting land use: the present and future of planning / Pererira, 

Paulo -Elsevier: Netherlands , 2022; xviii, 325p. 
52948 

 
The book present and future of Planning is a comprehensive reference on the use 

of technologies to map land use, focusing on GIS and remote sensing applications 

and methodologies for land use monitoring. This book addresses transversal topics 

such as urbanisation, biodiversity loss, climate change, ecosystem services and 

participatory planning, with the pros and cons of various aerial technologies in 

mapping and land use. It follows a multidisciplinary approach and provides 

opinions and evidence from leading researchers working in academic institutions 

across the globe. The book's second half moves from theory and research 

advancement into case studies, compiling global examples to provide real-world 

context and evidence of the techniques and applications. Mapping and Forecasting 

Land Use is a valuable guide for graduates, academics and researchers in the fields 

of geography, geographic information science and land use science who want to 

effectively apply GIS and remote sensing capabilities to mapping or wider land 

studies. Researchers in geosciences, environmental science and agriculture will 

also find this of value in utilising 21st-century technologies in their field. 

 

9 10 Steps to develop great learners Education Educational psychology. Home and 

school./ Hattie, John-Corwin: Thousand Oaks, California, 2022; xxiii, 168p. 
52949 

 
This book tells about what can concerned parents and carers do to ensure their 

children, of all ages, develop great learning habits which will help them achieve 

their maximum at school and in life? This is probably one of the most important 

questions any parent can ask and now John Hattie, one of the most respected and 

 



4 
 

renowned Education researchers in the world draws on his globally famous Visible 

Learning research to provide some answers. Writing this book with his own son 

Kyle, himself a respected teacher, the Hatties offer a 10-step plan to nurturing 

curiosity and intellectual ambition and providing a home environment that 

encourages and values learning. These simple steps based on the strongest of 

research evidence and packed full of practical advice can be followed by any parent 

or carer to support and enhance learning and maximize the potential of their 

children. Areas covered include: Communicating effectively with teachers Being 

the ‘first learner’ and demonstrating openness to new ideas and thinking Choosing 

the right school for your child Promoting the ‘language of learning’ Having 

appropriately high expectations and understanding the power of feedback Anyone 

concerned about the education and development of our children should read this 

book. For parents it is an essential guide that could make a vital difference to your 

child's life. For schools, school leaders and education authorities this is a book you 

should be encouraging every parent to read to support learning and maximize 

opportunities for all. 

10 A dictionary of climate change and the environment: Environmental economics 

Climatic changes/ Grafton, R. Quentin-Edward Elgar: Cheltenham , 2012; lxix, 

423p. 

52950 

 
This book is a dictionary of Climate Change and the Environment bridges the gap 

between the many disciplines encompassing climate change, environmental 

economics, environmental sciences, and environmental studies. 

 

11 A newer world: politics, money, technology, and what's really being done to solve 

the climate crisis / Hewitt, William F.-University of New Hampshire Press: 

Durham, NH , 2013; xviii, 321p.  

52951 

 
The book is a comprehensive exploration of the global efforts to address the 

pressing issue of climate change. The book delves into the intersection of politics, 

finance, and technology, offering insights into the multifaceted approach taken to 

tackle the climate crisis. It provides a nuanced understanding of the current state 

of affairs, shedding light on the strategies, challenges, and progress in the ongoing 

battle against climate change. The author takes readers on a journey through the 

complex landscape of climate action, emphasizing the importance of a 

collaborative and holistic approach involving politics, financial investments, and 

technological advancements. 

 

12 A research agenda for environmental management Environmental management. 

Environmental management./ Halvorsen, Kathleen E. -Edward Elgar: Cheltenham 

, 2019; xv, 221p. 

52952 

 
This book is the understanding of global environmental management problems is 

best achieved through transdisciplinary research lenses that combine scientific and 

other sector (industry, government, etc.) tools and perspectives. However, 

developing effective research teams that cross such boundaries is difficult. This 

book demonstrates the importance of transdisciplinarity, describes challenges to 

such teamwork, and provides solutions for overcoming these challenges. It 

includes case studies of transdisciplinary teamwork, showing how these solutions 

have helped groups to develop better understandings of environmental problems 

and potential responses. 

 



5 
 

13 A research agenda for public administration Public administration Public 

administration/ Massey, Anderw-Edward Elgar: Cheltenham,UK, 2019; xiii, 241p. 
52953 

 
This book addresses salient current issues in public administration research. It 

seeks to suggest where future research may or indeed ought to be focussed. To 

advocate the future routes for the development of research, this book is divided 

into themes, with a clear overlap between different approaches. The book has 

contributions that will assist students of public administration/public sector 

management and public policy, especially new PhD students, but will also be a 

useful resource for more established researchers to understand the major emerging 

issues within the field. 

 

14 A Sociolinguistics of the South Multilingualism Multilingualism Language and 

culture Sociolinguistics/ Heugh, Kathleen -Routledge: New York , 2022; xxi, 

257p. 

52954 

 
This book brings to life initiatives among scholars of the south and north to 

understand better the intelligences and pluralities of multilingualisms in southern 

communities and spaces of decoloniality. Chapters follow a longue durée 

perspective of human co-existence with communal presents, pasts, and futures; 

attachments to place; and insights into how multilingualisms emerge, circulate, 

and alter over time. Each chapter, informed by the authors’ experiences living and 

working among southern communities, illustrates nuances in ideas of south and 

southern, tracing (dis-/inter-) connected discourses in vastly different geopolitical 

contexts. Authors reflect on the roots, routes and ecologies of linguistic and 

epistemic heterogeneity while remembering the sociolinguistic knowledge and 

practices of those who have gone before. The book re-examines the appropriacy 

of how theories, policies, and methodologies ‘for multilingual contexts’ are 

transported across different settings and underscores the ethics of research practice 

and reversal of centre and periphery perspectives through careful listening and 

conversation. Highlighting the potential of a southern sociolinguistics to articulate 

a new humanity and more ethical world in registers of care, hope, and love, this 

volume contributes to new directions in critical and decolonial studies of 

multilingualism, and to re-imagining sociolinguistics, cultural studies, and applied 

linguistics more broadly. 

 

15 Accountability of Policing Police Liability/ Lister, Stuart -Routledge: New York, 

2016; xvi, 237p. 
52955 

 
This book provides a contemporary and wide-ranging examination of the 

accountability and governance of ‘police’ and ‘policing’. Debates about ‘who 

guards the guards’ are among the oldest and most protracted in the history of 

democracy, but over the last decade we have witnessed important changes in how 

policing and security agencies are governed, regulated and held to account. 

Against a backdrop of increasing complexity in the local, national and 

transnational landscapes of ‘policing’, political, legal, administrative and 

technological developments have served to alter regimes of accountability. The 

extent and pace of these changes raises a pressing need for ongoing academic 

research, analysis and debate. Bringing together contributions from a range of 

leading scholars, this book offers an authoritative and comprehensive analysis of 

the shifting themes of accountability within policing. The contributions explore 

questions of accountability across a range of dimensions, including those 

 



6 
 

‘individuals’ and ‘institutions’ responsible for its delivery, within and between the 

‘public’ and ‘private’ sectors, and at ‘local’, ‘national’ and ‘transnational’ scales 

of jurisdiction. They also engage with the concept of ‘accountability’ in a broad 

sense, bringing to the surface the various meanings that have become associated 

with it and demonstrating how it is invoked and interpreted in different contexts. 

Accountability of Policing is essential reading for academics and students involved 

in the study of policing, criminal justice and criminology and will also be of great 

interest to practitioners and policymakers. 

16 Adolescence in india: An interdisciplinary perspective / Shah, Gomathi Jatin-

Routledge: New York, 2022; xv, 259p. 
52956 

 
This book highlights the need and importance of studying adolescence in the 

domain of education. Using an interdisciplinary approach, it discusses adolescence 

from the perspective of sociology, psychology, education and health studies. 

Against the backdrop of economic development and globalization, the book looks 

at adolescence in the changing social milieu. It offers an understanding of 

adolescence by exploring the socio-cultural influences on adolescents and their 

interactions in various spaces like the school, among peers, family and the media. 

The book reflects on classroom group processes and instructional practices for 

better psychosocial growth of adolescents as well as discusses the need for a 

greater emphasis on making resources available for adolescents to realise and 

strengthen their skills and agency. The book outlines various life-skills policies 

and programmes in India and uses vignettes, anecdotes, emerging classroom 

discussions, case studies, activities, and self-assessment tools and questionnaires 

to facilitate a deeper understanding of the concept. The book will be of interest to 

students, teachers, and educators in teaching programmes including educational 

psychology, adolescent psychology, and human development. It will also be useful 

for policymakers, NGOs, and public and private sector bodies who work in the 

field of adolescent psychology. 

 

17 Advanced introduction to international political economy International economic 

relations. Economics. Economics. International economic relations. 

Aussenwirtschaft/ Cohen, Benjamin J.-Edward Elgar: Cheltenham,UK, 2019; x, 

157p. 

52957 

 
This book offers a concise yet comprehensive overview of the complex field of 

international political economy (IPE). The book explores the intricate interplay 

between politics and economics on a global scale, providing readers with a deep 

understanding of key theories, concepts, and debates in IPE. From the analysis of 

trade and finance to the examination of power dynamics among nations, the author 

navigates through the intricacies of the subject. The book serves as an insightful 

guide for students, scholars, and anyone interested in gaining a sophisticated 

understanding of the interconnected realms of international politics and 

economics. 

 

18 Advanced introduction to the law of international organizations International 

agencies International law. International organization./ Klabbers, Jan-Edward 

Elgar: Cheltenham,UK, 2015; xiii, 132p. 

52958 

 
This book gives a nuanced overview of the legal mechanisms behind the operation 

of international organizations such as the UN, the EU and the World Bank. It offers 

perceptive insights by placing the law of international organizations in a political 

 



7 
 

context and provides systematic discussion of a variety of relevant legal notions, 

ranging from the powers of international organizations to mechanisms of 

accountability. Written by a leading authority on the topic, it provides a concise 

and accessible examination of this developing facet of international law. 

19 Advances and new trends in environmental and energy informatics: Selected and 

Extended Contributions From the 28th International Conference on Informatics for 

Environmental Protection / Gomez, Jorge Marx-Springer: New York, 2016; xv, 

391p. 

52959 

 
This book presents the latest findings and ongoing research in the field of green 

information systems and green information and communication technology (ICT). 

It provides insights into a whole range of cross-cutting topics in ICT and 

environmental sciences as well as showcases how information and communication 

technologies allow environmental and energy efficiency issues to be handled 

effectively. The papers presented in this book are a selection of extended and 

improved contributions to the 28th International Conference on Informatics for 

Environmental Protection dedicated to ICT for energy efficiency. This book is 

essential and particularly worth reading for those who already gained basic 

knowledge and want to deepen and extend their expertise in the subjects mentioned 

above. 

 

20 Advancing environmental justice for marginalized communities in India: progress, 

challenges and opportunities / Diduck, Alan P. -Routledge: New York, 2022; 

xvi,243p. 

52960 

 
This interdisciplinary collection examines social equity and environmental justice 

in India. It assesses the effectiveness of environmental policies and institutions in 

rendering justice for marginalized communities while ensuring protection of the 

environment. Offering an important reference for researchers and scholars, this 

book will appeal to those in law, geography, environmental studies, natural 

resource management, development studies, sociology, and political science. It 

will also be of interest to community-based researchers, environmentalists and 

other civil society activists, natural resource managers, and policy makers 

 

21 After the crisis: anthropological thought, neoliberalism and the aftermath / Carrer, 

James G. -Routledge: London and New York, 2016; xv,195p. 
52961 

 
This book offers a thought-provoking examination of the state of contemporary 

anthropology, identifying key issues that have confronted the discipline in recent 

years and linking them to neoliberalism, and suggesting how we might do things 

differently in the future. The first part of the volume considers how anthropology 

has come to resemble, as a result of the rise of postmodern and poststructural 

approaches in the field, key elements of neoliberalism and neoclassical economics 

by rejecting the idea of system in favour of individuals. It also investigates the 

effect of the economic crisis on funding and support for higher education and 

addresses the sense that anthropology has ‘lost its way’, with uncertainty over the 

purpose and future of the discipline. The second part of the book explores how the 

discipline can overcome its difficulties and place itself on a firmer foundation, 

suggesting ways that we can productively combine the debates of the late twentieth 

century with a renewed sense that people live their lives not as individuals, but as 

enmeshed in webs of relationship and obligation. 

 



8 
 

22 Aid and development Economic assistance. Economic assistance / Overton, John-

Routledge: New York, 2021; xiv, 255p. 
52962 

 
This book provides an overview of what aid is, how it has changed over time, and 

how it is practiced, as well as debates about whether aid works, for whom, and 

what its future might be. It is an important resource for students, development 

workers and policy makers seeking an understanding of how aid works. The text 

shows how 'aid' is a contested and fluid concept that involves a wide and changing 

variety of policies, actors and impacts. Each chapter includes case studies, chapter 

summaries, discussions, weblinks and further reading, to help strengthen the 

reader's understanding 

 

23 Air power and emerging technologies Aeronautics Airplanes/ Golani, Anil-KW 

Publishers: New Delhi , 2022; xii, 223p. 
52963 

 
This book aims to provide an overview of futuristic and emerging technologies in 

the aerospace domain. Future conflicts will almost certainly entail multi domain 

operations with air power being an inalienable part of it. With the development of 

modern aircraft and weapon systems revolutionary changes have taken place, 

which would have a significant impact on war waging capabilities in the aerospace 

domain. Artificial intelligence, coupled with compatible hardware, networked 

sensors and modern made weapon systems have increased the lethality and 

accuracy of aerial attacks. While technology has facilitated networked sensors in 

enabling real time decision making, they remain susceptible to cross domain cyber 

attacks. The impact of technology would require innovative operational concepts 

to fight future wars. The air warriors of today would need to be educated, trained 

and equipped to retain the cutting edge in the employment of air power as an 

important tool of statecraft. This book makes an effort to look at the existing 

technologies in the aerospace domain and crystal gaze into the future. The effect 

of space technologies, electronic warfare, modern weapon systems including 

hypersonic missiles, employment of manned and unmanned systems in 

autonomous and Manned Unmanned Teaming mode would define the future of 

aerial warfare in general and give a sense as to how the IAF should be looking at 

certain key aspects of air power that would be relevant for us in the future. 

 

24 An ethnography of the Parsees of India: 1886-1936 / Singh, Tejvir-Routledge: 

New York, 2022; xxi, 233p. 
52964 

 
This volume explores a wide spectrum of Parsee culture and society derived 

through essays from the Journal of Anthropological Society of Bombay (1886 - 

1936). This journal, documents intensive scholarship on the Parsee community by 

eminent Antropologists, Indologists, Orientalogists, historians , linguists and 

administrators in the late 18th and early 19th century. Comprising 0.05% of India's 

total population today, the Parsee's (now spelled 'Parsis') have made significant 

contributions to modern India. Through contributions of Jivanji Jamshedji Modi, 

Bomanjee Byramjee Patell, Rustamji Munshi, eminent Parsee scholars, the essays 

in this book discuss the social and cultural frameworks which constitute various 

key phases in the Parsee life nearly a hundred years ago. They also focus on themes 

such as birth, childhood and initiation, marriage, and death. The volume also 

features works on Parsee folklore and oral literature. An important contribution on 

Parsi culture and living, this book will be of great interest to scholars and 

 



9 
 

researchers of sociology, social anthropology, ethnography, cultural studies, 

history, and South Asia studies 

25 An introduction to sociolinguistics Sociolinguistics./ Holmes, Janet & Nick, 

Wilson-Routledge: New York, 2022; xxii,709p. 
52965 

 
This book examine the role of language in a variety of social contexts, considering 

both how language works and how it can be used to signal and interpret various 

aspects of social identity. Divided into three sections, this book explains basic 

sociolinguistic concepts in the light of classic approaches as well as introducing 

more recent research. This sixth edition has been revised and updated throughout 

using key concepts and examples to guide the reader through this fascinating area, 

including: New material on gender; social media and online use of language; code-

switching; and language policy An updated Companion Website that is fully cross-

referenced within this book and featuring video and audio materials and links to 

useful websites. Revised examples and exercises that will include new material 

from Asia and South America Fully updated further reading and references 

sections. An Introduction to Sociolinguistics is an essential introductory text for 

all students of sociolinguistics and a splendid point of reference for students of 

English language studies, linguistics and applied linguistics 

 

26 An introduction to the policy process: theories, concepts, and models of public 

policy making / Birkland, Thomas A.-Routledge: New York, 2020; xvii, 430p. 
52966 

 
This book is an Introduction to the Policy Process provides students at all levels 

with an accessible, readable, and affordable introduction to the field of public 

policy. In keeping with prior editions, author Tom Birkland conveys the best 

current thinking on the policy process in a clear, conversational style. Designed to 

address new developments in both policy theory and policy making, the Fifth 

Edition includes examinations of: the Brexit referendum result and its effects on 

the UK, European Union, and world politics, as well as the 2016 election of Donald 

Trump as President of the United States, and the ways in which these events have 

caused voters and policy makers to rethink their assumptions; changes to the media 

environment, including the decline of newspapers and television news, the growth 

of social media, and the emergence of "fake news"; new policy theory 

developments like the emergence of the Narrative Policy Framework and 

continued and newer applications of existing theories of policy process like 

Advocacy Coalitions, Multiple Streams, Punctuated Equilibrium, and Institutional 

Analysis and Development; and all-new and updated chapter "at a glance" outlines, 

definitions of key terms, provocative review questions, recommended reading, 

visual aids and case studies, theoretical literature, and preentation slides and Test 

Banks to make teaching from the book easier than ever. Firmly grounded in both 

social science and political science, An Introduction to the Policy Process provides 

the most up-to-date and thorough overview of the theory and practice of the policy 

process, ideal for upper-level undergraduate and introductory graduate courses in 

Public Policy, Public Administration, and Political Science programs. 

 

27 Antisocial behavior: etiology, genetic and environmental influences and clinical 

management / Gallo, Justine P. -Nova Publicatishers: New York, 2014; x, 178p. 
52967 

 
In this book auther describes about parents play a central role in the lives of their 

children. Parent-child interaction is a central variable in the etiology of antisocial 

behaviour. Research suggests that families of antisocial individuals are 

 



10 
 

characterized by harsh and inconsistent discipline, little positive parental 

involvement and poor monitoring and supervision. Thus parents could create 

environments for unhealthy parent-child relationships with subsequent antisocial 

behaviour of their adolescents. This book discusses several topics that may lead to 

antisocial behavior. It describes the etiology, genetic and environmental 

influences, as well as clinical management of antisocial behavior. 

28 Archaeological Research: a brief introduction / Peregrine, Peter N.-Routledge: 

New York, 2022; xxiv, 175p. 
52968 

 
This edition introduces the basic methods of archaeological research, including 

data collection, analysis, and interpretation, as well as considering the state of the 

field today. With new sections on curating archaeological collections and public 

archaeology, the third edition also adds a new chapter on the analysis of metals 

and glass. This popular, concise textbook examines approaches to the 

archaeological record, sampling and research design, survey and excavation 

methods and strategies, recordkeeping, dating and analysis of archaeological 

materials, and the professional practice of archaeology. Archaeological Research 

continues to be an excellent text for undergraduate students in basic archaeology 

courses, field methods courses, and field schools. 

 

29 Are SDGs a myth?: industrial development and water pollution in India / Bansal, 

Neeru,-Routledge: New York, 2021; xx, 217p. 
52969 

 
This book discusses the continued emphasis on development gains in India's 

national policies and its quest to meet its Sustainable Development Goals. It offers 

an analysis of the laws and infrastructure for environment protection in the country 

and its ineffectiveness in dealing with the water pollution which have had dire 

consequences on India's ecological landscape. The book, while highlighting the 

need and importance of industrial development, argues for sustainable measures 

to moderate and monitor such developmental efforts in the light of severe 

environmental degradations. Focusing on the state of Gujarat, it looks at published 

and un-published data on industrial development and water pollution levels and 

data obtained via applications filed under the Right to Information Act. It also 

offers a detailed account on the concentration of red industries which release the 

most hazardous pollutants and their effects on the environment. The authors look 

at the data from a theoretical and empirical perspective, offering insights into how 

the checks and balances levied by the state have been violated. They highlight the 

patterns and the trends which emerge from the study of these developmental efforts 

and underline the need to improve the effectiveness of policy instruments, and the 

need to diversify the existing mechanisms. The book will be of great interest to 

students and researchers of environment and development studies, public policy, 

sociology, law and governance, human ecology and economics 

 

30 Asean and India-Asean relations: navigating shifting geopolitics / Mayilvaganan, 

M.-Routledge: New York, 2022; xx, 277p. 
52970 

 
This book analyses the nearly thirty years of India-ASEAN relations from 

contemporary perspectives, identifies the reasons for India's vibrant and significant 

relation with ASEAN and examines cultural, economic, political and strategic 

linkages between India and ASEAN. The book projects the future of India-ASEAN 

relations in the face of changing Indo-Pacific geopolitics and explores potential 

policies which could enhance the connection between India and Southeast Asian 

 



11 
 

countries. Arguing that ASEAN is of primary importance to India, the book 

suggests that any successful outing in the Indo-Pacific would need a strong 

partnership with India. The book demonstrates how external powers influence 

ASEAN, with many of them supporting the centrality of ASEAN and its regional 

architecture in the broader Indo-Pacific. Chapters by experts in their fields present 

thematically specific analyses of political, defence, maritime and cultural aspects 

as well as the position of Northeast India in India-ASEAN relations and assess the 

success and challenges of India's ties with ASEAN in the context of the Look East 

and Act East policy. A reassessment of ASEAN-India relations past and present, 

this book will be of interest to academics and policy makers working in the field 

of International Relations, Asian Politics, South Asian Politics, in particular India's 

Foreign Policy and Southeast Asian Politics 

31 Asia and the middle-income trap Economic development Technological 

innovations Income/ Hutchinson, Francis E. -Routledge: New York, 2016; xvi, 

229p. 

52971 

 
This book refers to countries which stagnate economically after reaching a certain 

level of per capita income on the basis of labour- and capital-intensive growth, and 

are struggling to transition towards more skill-intensive and technology-driven 

development. It has resonance for the increasing number of countries in Asia who 

have either languished in middle-income status for extended periods of time, or 

are worried about growth slow-downs. This book sets outs the conceptual 

underpinnings of the Middle-Income Trap and explores the various ways it can be 

defined. It also focuses on the debate surrounding the Middle-Income Trap which 

questions the appropriate institutional and policy settings for middle-income 

countries to enable them to continue past the easy phase of economic growth. The 

book engages with this debate by investigating the role of institutions, human 

capital, and trade policy in helping countries increase their income levels and by 

highlighting factors which enable the shift to higher and qualitatively better 

growth. It questions how the large emerging economies in Asia such as China, 

Indonesia, and India are currently grappling with the challenges of transitioning 

from labour-intensive to technology- and knowledge-intensive production, and 

discusses what can be learnt from the countries that have been able to escape the 

trap to attain high-income status. Providing a conceptual framework for the 

Middle-Income Trap, this book will be of interest to students and scholars of Asian 

Economics, Comparative Economics and Asian Studies. 

 

32 Asia between multipolarism and multipolarity Multipolarity (International 

relations) National security Geopolitics/ Chinoy, Sujan R.-KW Publishers: New 

Delhi , 2020; xl, 587p. 

52972 

 
This book aims to map the Asian power trajectory and the continent's 

contemporary journey towards greater multipolarity. This volume examines the 

impact of plurilateral and multilateral dialogues and cooperative mechanisms on 

Asia's security and economic architecture. It is based on the proceedings of the 

thought-provoking 20th edition of the Asian Security Conference which was held 

from March 26-28, 2019 at the Manohar Parrikar Institute for Defence Studies and 

Analyses, New Delhi. 

 

33 Asian social work: professional work in national contexts / Shaw, Ian -Routledge: 

New York, 2020; xv, 264p. 
52973 



12 
 

 
In this book, social work educators and theorists from around East and Southeast 

Asia provide accounts of the social work programs within the higher education 

systems of their respective countries and compare them to those of their 

neighbours. This is the first book to offer a structured account of how social work 

and social work education have emerged and finds their present place in the 

historical, economic, political, urban/rural and higher education contexts of 

Southeast Asia and East Asia. Experts from the region assess the extent to which 

these countries’ systems possess a collective coherence, while examining the 

diversity among them. 

 

34 Atmosphere of Collaboration: Air Pollution Science, Politics and Ecopreneurship 

in Delhi / Negi, Rohit & Srigyan, Prerna-Routledge: New York, 2022; xi, 106p.  
52974 

 
This book discusses air pollution in Delhi from scientific, social and 

entrepreneurial perspectives. Using key debates and interventions on air pollution, 

it examines the trajectories of environmental politics in the Delhi region, one of 

the most polluted areas in the world. It highlights the administrative struggles, 

public advocacy, and entrepreneurial innovations that have built creative new links 

between science and urban citizenship. The book describes the atmosphere of 

collaboration that pervades these otherwise disparate spheres in contemporary 

Delhi. 

 

35 Autonomy and Democratics Governance in Northeast India Local government 

Central-local government relations/ Singh, M. Amarjeet -Routledge: New York, 

2022; xi, 238p. 

52975 

 
In this book's volume studies the various forms of ethnic autonomy envisioned 

within and outside the purview of the Sixth Schedule of the Indian Constitution. It 

explores the role of the British Indian administration and the Constituent Assembly 

of India in the introduction and inclusion of the schedule and the special provisions 

granted under it. Drawing on case studies from the states of Assam, Manipur, 

Meghalaya, and Sikkim in Northeast India and Darjeeling in West Bengal, it 

examines whether the practice of granting autonomy has been able to fulfil the 

political aspirations of the ethnic communities and how far autonomy settles or 

eases conflict. It also discusses sub-state nationalism and if it can be 

accommodated within autonomy, and studies the views of the central government 

and state governments towards such autonomy. An important contribution towards 

understanding India’s federal structure, the volume will be indispensable to 

students and researchers of politics, democracy, Indian Constitution, law, self-

governance, political theory and South Asian studies. 

 

36 Aviation & foreign policy: convergence / Kaul, Sanat-KW Publishers Pvt Ltd: 

New Delhi, 2022; xvi, 241p. 
52976 

 
This book advocates for a directed aviation connectivity policy to neighboring 

countries, even if subsidized, citing its strategic importance. They propose 

leveraging India's outbound tourism growth to achieve foreign policy objectives, 

potentially surpassing traditional infrastructure investments. Additionally, the 

author highlights the oversight in India's Act East Policy, emphasizing the 

untapped potential of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands (ANI) as a high-end tourist 

destination with direct ASEAN connectivity. This, they argue, would bolster 

India's soft power and assert its jurisdiction in the region, particularly amidst 

regional tensions with China. 

 



13 
 

37 Biographical research methods Social sciences/ Eichsteller, Marta-Sage: London , 

2022; xiii, 217p. 
52977 

 
This book offers a systematic, flexible guide to using biographical narrative 

methods in your research project. Drawing upon the authors' own research, as well 

as case studies from a range of international contexts and disciplines, the book 

illustrates how biographical approaches can be tailored to different research 

questions and environments. This book will help you to: · Navigate any 

complexities or missteps when undertaking real-world research · Apply your 

analytical and research tools to your research question · Choose the right research 

design for your project, whether single or mixed methods · Ground your 

understanding within diverse real-world research examples. Clear, adaptable, and 

applied, this is your definitive guide to working with biographical methods 

 

38 Blamestorming, blamemongers and scapegoats: allocating blame in the criminal 

justice process / Dingwall, Gavin-Policy Press: England, 2016; v, 203p. 
52978 

 
The author describe in this book that we live in a society that is increasingly 

preoccupied with allocating blame: when something goes wrong someone must be 

to blame. Bringing together philosophical, psychological, and sociological 

accounts of blame, this is the first detailed criminological account of the role of 

blame in which the authors present a novel study of the legal process of blame 

attribution, set in the context of criminalisation as a social and political process. 

This timely and topical book will be essential reading for anyone working or 

researching in the criminal justice field. It will also be of wider interest to anyone 

wishing to discover the role of blame in modern society. 

 

39 Bose the military dimension: a military history of INA and Netaji / Bakshi, G.D.-

Kw Publishers: New Delhi , 2022; lxxxi, 373p. 
52979 

 
This book is a 125th Anniversary tribute to Bose and his INA. It is a path breaking 

book that seeks to evaluate Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose as a military leader and 

assess the combat performance of the Indian National Army (INA) in WWII and 

its significant impact on the Freedom Struggle. 

 

40 Breakthrough leadership: six principles guiding schools where inequity is not an 

option / Blankstein, Alan M.-Corwin: Thousand Oaks, California, 2021; xviii, 

211p. 

52980 

 
This urgent book addresses the dual crises of the COVID-19 pandemic and racial 

injustice, highlighting the opportunity to dismantle inequitable systems in 

education. Rooted in moral courage, it calls for action based on new discoveries 

and challenges old beliefs. Offering examples of successful schools and strategies 

for change, the book emphasizes the need to create Equitable Learning 

Communities (ELCs) grounded in trust, implement effective teaching practices, 

and engage families and communities. It stresses the importance of leadership at 

all levels to ensure equitable outcomes for students, asserting that good leadership 

saves lives, both in pandemics and in education. 

 

 

 

 

 



14 
 

41 Bureaucracy, belonging, and the city in North India: 1870-1930 / Dodson, Michael 

S.-Routledge: New York, 2021; xii, 234p. 
52981 

 
This book is a re-evaluation of modern urbanism and architecture and a history of 

urbanism, architecture, and local identity in colonial North India at the turn of the 

twentieth century. Focusing on Banaras and Jaunpur, two of northern India's most 

traditional cities, the book examines the workings of colonial bureaucracy in the 

cities and argues that interactions with the colonial state were an integral aspect of 

the ways that Indians created a sense of their own personal investment in the city 

in which they lived. The book explores the every-day and the mundane to better 

understand the limits of British colonial power, and the role of Indians themselves, 

in the making of the modern city. Based on highly localized archival source 

material, the author analyses two key aspects of city-making in this era: the 

building of new infrastructure, such as water supply and sewerage, and new 

policies governing historical architectural conservation. The book also 

incorporates an ethnography of contemporary urban space in these cities to 

advocate for a more nuanced and responsible approach to writing the history of 

such cities and to address the myriad problems of present-day north Indian 

urbanism. Containing examples of bureaucratic procedure and its contradictions 

and enlivened by a set of personal reflections and narratives of the author's own 

experiences, this book is a valuable addition to the field of South Asian Studies, 

Asian History and Asian Culture and Society, Colonial History and Urban History. 

 

42 Cadres of Tibet / Ranade, Jayadeva-KW Publishers: New Delhi , 2018; x, 199p. 52982 
 

According to this book, there is a lot of information and data on the Tibet 

Autonomous Region (TAR) in China’s official media, but information concerning 

the cadres who govern the Tibet Autonomous Region (TAR) and some key aspects 

of China’s policies on Tibet is very scanty. When available, the information is 

piecemeal and scattered and, therefore, denied to most except those who make 

determined efforts. This book is an initial attempt to make pertinent information 

on Tibet readily available to an interested reader. The emphasis is on presenting 

biographical sketches of the relatively more important cadres to enable the analyst 

and reader to form an impression about the individual, his future career prospects 

and possibly his affiliations. The book briefly discusses the Aid Tibet Programme. 

The programme’s importance lies in the fact that it has ensured the exposure of 

many CCP cadres across China to the conditions in Tibet and had an important 

influence in their career paths. Consequently, over the years it has built a cohort of 

CCP cadres with a stake in the CCP and Central Government’s policies on Tibet. 

 

43 Childhood sexuality and AIDS education: the price of innocence / Bhana, Deevia-

Routledge: New York, 2016; x, 163p. 
52983 

 
In this book author wants to tell about Primary schoolchildren are frequently 

shielded from education on sexuality and sexually transmitted diseases in an effort 

to protect their innocence. In countries like South Africa, where AIDS is 

particularly widespread, it is especially important to address prevention with 

younger boys and girls as active social agents with the capacity to engage with 

AIDS as gendered and sexual beings. This volume addresses the question of 

children’s understanding of AIDS, not simply in terms of their dependence but as 

active participants in the interpretation of their social worlds. The volume draws 

on an interview and ethnographic based study of young children in two socially 

 



15 
 

diverse South African primary schools, as well as interviews conducted with 

teachers and mothers of young children. It shows how adults sustain the production 

of childhood sexual innocence, and the importance of scaling up programs in AIDS 

intervention, gender and sexuality. It makes significant contributions to the global 

debate around childhood sexualities, gender and AIDS education. 

44 Children Reading for Pleasure in the Digital Age: mapping reader engagement / 

Kucirkova, Natalia-Sage: London, UK, 2020; xiii, 194p. 
52984 

 
This book explores the ways in which reading for pleasure is changing in the era 

of globalisation, multiculturalism and datafication. Raising the next generation of 

engaged readers requires knowledge of the enduring characteristics of engagement 

and markers of quality in books and e-books. In addition, in order to develop new 

insights into children’s experience of reading on and off screen, nuanced 

understandings of psychological and socio-cultural research are offered. The 

cross-disciplinary examination integrates key research from educational 

psychology, new literacies, multimodality and socio-cultural perspectives and 

explores consequences for practice. An authoritative guide - it invites graduates, 

researchers and teachers to participate in the authors’ interdisciplinary dialogue 

about reading for pleasure. 

 

45 China And India In Central Asia: / Laruelle, Marlene-Palgrave macmillan: New 

York, 2022; xiii, 254p. 
52985 

 
This book looks at how China and India's growing interests in Central Asia disrupt 

the traditional Russia-U.S. 'Great Game' at the heart of the old continent. In the 

years to come, both Asian powers are looking to redeploy their rivalry on the 

Central Asian and Afghan theatres on a geopolitical, but also political and 

economic level. 

 

46 China And South Asia: Changing Regional Dynamics ,Development And Power 

Play / Ranjan, Rajiv -Routledge: New York, 2022; xxvi, 277p. 
52986 

 
This book looks at the changing dynamics and regional power play between China 

and South Asia. It explores crucial issues such as China–Pakistan Economic 

Corridor and the changing nature of China–India relations; China’s trident 

approach in South Asia and its rising influence in the region; the responses of small 

states to rising China; China’s twenty-first-century Belt and Road Initiative; China 

and India; China’s rise and the USA’s security policy vis-à-vis India; the Shanghai 

Cooperation Organization and regional security; and Russia’s ‘Pivot to the East’ 

and its impact on the Asia-Pacific region. The volume brings together the views of 

scholars from China, South Asia and beyond on different aspects of China and 

South Asia engagement, including regional politics, connectivity, infrastructure 

and development projects, power politics, economy, ideology and culture. The 

chapters offer insights into trends and challenges within China’s economic and 

security environment as impacted by globalization, regional interests and the 

demands of cooperation. They present critical, comprehensive and expert analyses 

of China’s engagement with South Asia by covering historical, sociological, 

political, cultural, economic and strategic factors while including perspectives 

from individual countries. This volume will be useful to scholars and researchers 

of Chinese studies, politics and international relations, South Asian studies, foreign 

policy, diplomacy, security and strategic studies and political studies, as well as to 

those in media, policymakers, bureaucrats, diplomats and think tanks. 

 



16 
 

47 China in the Asian financial crisis / Nolan, Peter-Routledge: New York, 2021; xii, 

339p. 
52987 

 
This book analyses the severe policy challenge that it presented for China's leaders. 

The crisis in Guangdong's financial institutions provided a forewarning of the 

difficulties that lay ahead as China's integration with the global financial system 

deepened. The experience of Guangdong in the Asian Financial Crisis provided a 

profound lesson for China's policy-makers as they planned the country's strategy 

for financial reform in the following years. China was able to avoid disaster by 

astute and difficult policy choices, in the face of fierce pressure from outside the 

country, as well as from different domestic interests at many different levels. The 

successful resolution of the crisis provided a breathing space for the leadership. It 

gave it time to undertake necessary reforms in the country's financial system in the 

decade that followed the crisis 

 

48 China' S Game Plan In Ladakh Imperatives For India :/ Deshmukh, SL-KW 

Publishers: New Delhi , 2022; xvii,134p. 
52988 

 
According to the author India should be happy with what has been achieved” China 

said during the Military Commander Level talks in April 2021, while retracting 

from its commitment related to troops withdrawal from Gogra and Hot Spring 

areas, in the Himalayan region. This was indicative of China’s nefarious game plan 

in the Ladakh region. China has been nurturing ambitions of being the sole regional 

power in South Asian and Indo-Pacific regions in the short-term and being a 

credible global power-capable of countering USA eventually. With rise in stature 

of India in global political arena, China realised that India would be the only 

obstacle in its becoming the sole regional power and felt the need for clipping 

India’s wings. Ironically, reasons for China’s increasing belligerence lie in India’s 

historical misreading of China’s intentions and its weak reactions. The time has 

now come for India to take a holistic view of China’s intentions in general and its 

moves in the Ladakh sector in particular and recalibrate its own response, 

commensurate with China’s bigger game plan. This monograph thus attempts to 

evaluate historic Indo-China border dispute, Tibet and Ladakh region’s connect 

with it, reasons for various actions China may adapt for engaging with India, need 

for holistic review of Indo-China relations by India and some viable options for 

India to safeguard its military, maritime, economic, geopolitical interest in the 

regional and global arenas. Author Commodore SL Deshmukh, Nausena Medal 

(Retd), has served in the Indian Navy for 32 years. His educational qualifications 

include BE (Mech), MSc (Def Sc), PGDM (Gold Medallist). He holds a 

qualification both in Marine & Aviation fields. He served on-board ships and 

aircraft carriers. He is a specialist in the maintenance of Fighter aircraft and Anti 

Submarines Warfare Helicopters. He is alumni of Defence Services Staff College 

(Wellington, Nilgiris). 

 

49 China's globalization and the Belt and Road Initiative / Berlie, Jean A.-Palgrave 

macmillan: Switzerland, 2020; xix,240p. 
52989 

 
This book explains the importance of globalization and the Belt and Road 

Initiative, which is one of the essential projects of President Xi Jinping, and where 

China fits on the global arena. Additionally, the contributors cover such important 

topics as China's maritime traffic, infrastructure along the modern Silk Road, the 

South China Sea, and China's relationship with Indonesia, Malaysia, East Timor, 

 



17 
 

Hong Kong, and Macao. This edited volume will interest scholars, researchers. and 

students in the fields of Asian studies, globalization, political science, and Chinese 

politics of Hong Kong, China, 

50 China's Power in Africa: A New Global Order/ Abegunrin, Olayiwola-Palgrave 

macmillan: Switzerland, 2020; xvii,232p. 
52990 

 
This book examines China’s political, economic, and diplomatic engagement in 

Africa. The rapid increase of China’s economic and political involvement in Africa 

is the most momentous development on the continent of Africa since the beginning 

of the twenty-first century. China is now Africa’s largest trading partner and the 

largest infrastructure financier. Additionally, it is the fastest growing economy and 

source of foreign direct investment. This monograph seeks to understand the 

dynamics of the escalating Chinese investments in African economies and the 

political implications of this development for Africa. This work will interest 

scholars, students, academics, and policy makers on the fields of Chinese and 

African politics, development studies, and international political economy. 

 

51 Civil discourse: classroom conversations for stronger communities / Schmidt, Joe-

Sage Publications Pvt Ltd: New Delhi, 2022; xx, 189p. 
52991 

 
In this book the author highlighten up about Civil Discourse answers a real and 

pressing problem in American schools: how to discuss issues of history, civics, 

and current events in a way that is based in objective fact, intellectual reasoning, 

and civil conversation. The authors have found that teachers and administrators are 

scared of having "political" conversations and don't know how to address subjects 

like climate change, slavery, and police brutality without potentially upsetting 

parents, administrators, and students. The authors want to help teachers become 

strong facilitators - not endorsers - of contentious conversations and topics. They 

believe that schools need to create a culture of talking openly about difficult 

subjects from the first day of school, and they want to accomplish this by building 

community in the classroom, in the school, and in the larger community outside of 

school. 

 

52 Civility in Crisis: Democracy, Equality and the Majoritarian Challenge in India / 

Waghmore, Suryakant-Routledge: New York, 2022; xi,178p. 
52992 

 
This book critically examines the relationship between civility, citizenship and 

democracy. It engages with the oft-neglected idea of civility (as a Western 

concept) to explore the paradox of high democracy and low civility that plagues 

India. This concept helps analyse why democratic consolidation translates into 

limited justice and minimal equality, along with increased exclusion and 

performative violence against marginal groups in India. The volume brings 

together key themes such as minority citizens and the incivility of caste, civility 

and urbanity, the struggles for ‘dignity’ and equality pursued by subaltern groups 

along with feminism and queer politics, and the exclusionary politics of the 

Citizenship Amendment Act, to argue that civility provides crucial insights into 

the functioning and social life of a democracy. In doing so, the book illustrates 

how a successful democracy may also harbour illiberal values and normalised 

violence and civil societies may have uncivil tendencies. Enriched with case 

studies from various states in India, this book will be of interest to scholars and 

researchers of political science, political philosophy, South Asian studies, minority 

and exclusion studies, political sociology and social anthropology. 

 



18 
 

53 Classical sociological theory / Ritzer, George-Sage Publications Pvt Ltd: New 

Delhi, 2021; xxiii, 580p.  
52993 

 
This book provides a comprehensive overview of the major theorists and schools 

of sociological thought from the Enlightenment roots of theory through the early 

20th century. The integration of key theories with biographical sketches of 

theorists and the requisite historical and intellectual context helps students to better 

understand the original works of classical authors as well as to compare and 

contrast classical theories 

 

54 Climate change adaptation in Africa: an historical ecology / Oba, Gufu-Routledge: 

New York, 2014; xiii, 256p. 
52994 

 
This book presents a regional and sub-continental synthesis of pastoralists' 

responses to past environmental changes and reflects on the lessons for current and 

future environmental challenges. Drawing from rock art, archaeology, 

paleoecological data, trade, ancient hydrological technology, vegetation, social 

memory and historical documentation, this book creates detailed reconstructions 

of past climate change adaptations across Sahelian Africa. It evaluates the present 

and future challenges to climate change adaptation in the region in terms of social 

memory, rainfall variability, environmental change and armed conflicts and 

examines the ways in which governance and policy drivers may undermine 

pastoralists’ adaptive strategies. The book’s scope covers the Red Sea coast, 

Somaliland, Somalia, the Ogaden region of Ethiopia, and northern Kenya, part of 

the Ethiopian highlands and Eritrea, areas where past climate change has been 

extreme and future change makes it vital to understand the dynamics of adaptation. 

This book will be of interest to students and scholars of environmental history, 

human ecology, geography, climate change, environment studies, development 

studies, pastoralism, anthropology and African studies. 

 

55 Climate Change And The Health Sector: Healing The World / Thomas, Alexander-

Routledge: New York, 2022; xxiii, 244p. 
52995 

 
This book positions the health sector as a leader in the fight against climate change 

and explores the role of the health system in climate policy action. It delivers an 

overview of the linkages between climate change and the health sector, with 

chapters on the impact of climate change on health, its connection to pandemics, 

and its effects on food, nutrition and air quality, while examining gendered and 

other vulnerabilities. It delves into the different operational aspects of the health 

sector in India and details how each one can become climate-smart to reduce the 

health sector’s overall carbon footprint, by looking at sustainable procurement, 

green and resilient healthcare infrastructure, and the management of 

transportation, energy, water, waste, chemicals, pharmaceuticals and plastics in 

healthcare. Well supplemented with rigorous case studies, the book will be 

indispensable for students, teachers, and researchers of environmental studies, 

health sciences and climate change. It will be useful for healthcare workers, public 

health officials, healthcare leaders, policy planners and those interested in climate 

resilience and preparedness in the health sector. 

 

56 Climate Change In South Asia: Politics, policies and the SAARC / Majaw, 

Baniateilang-Routledge: New York, 2020; xvi,294p. 
52996 



19 
 

 
This book studies the challenges of climate change in South Asia and examines 

the role of the South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation (SAARC) in 

addressing them. It highlights the dangers posed by climate change in South Asia 

and underlines the need to strengthen and intensify regional cooperation to 

preserve, protect and manage the diverse and fragile eco-systems of the region. 

The book examines policies and initiatives of the SAARC in tackling these issues 

and also analyzes their implementation by member countries. Comprehensive and 

topical, this volume will be useful for scholars and researchers of South Asian 

Studies, environmental studies, climate change studies, public policy and 

governance, development studies, international relations, regional cooperation, 

and political studies. It will also be of importance to policymakers and NGOs 

working in this field. 

 

57 Climate Protection And Development / Ackerman, Frank-Bloomsbury: oxford , 

2017; 206p. 
52997 

 
This book explores the interconnected issues of climate and development, laying 

the groundwork for just such a new deal. It presents a challenging agenda, and 

highlights the needs and perspectives of developing countries which may be 

unfamiliar or uncomfortable to readers in high-income countries. The unfortunate 

truth is that any large country, or group of mid-sized countries, can veto any global 

climate solution by refusing to participate, so a solution will only work if it works 

for everyone. 

 

58 Climatenomics: Washington, Wall Street, and the economic battle to save our 

planet / Keefe, Bob-Rowman & Littlefield: London, 2022; 256p. 
52998 

 
This book explores how climate change has evolved into an economic issue with 

profound implications for industries, businesses, jobs, and communities. He 

demonstrates how climate-related economic impacts are reshaping capitalism, 

leading to shifts in industries, investment opportunities, and political priorities. 

Keefe argues that the economic consequences of climate change are compelling 

businesses and policymakers to take action, potentially saving the planet in the 

process. This groundbreaking book is essential reading for anyone interested in the 

intersection of business, politics, and environmental sustainability. 

 

59 Coaching and mentoring research: a practical guide / Oades, Lindsay-Sage: New 

Delhi, 2019; 256p. 
52999 

 
This book provides an accessible introduction to research methods and the research 

process within the coaching and mentoring context. Starting with an introduction 

to the basic principles of research theory and practice, explaining why we need to 

do research at all, what it is, why it′s important, and moving on to cover the ins 

and outs of actually doing research, this book provides students with everything 

they need to know all in one place. 

 

60 Coercive diplomacy against Pakistan: options and effectiveness in non-nuclear 

conflict space in current times / Upadhyay, Akshat-KW Publishers: New Delhi, 

2019; xi, 110p. 

53000 

 
This book examines the nuclear standoff between India and Pakistan since 1998 

and the subsequent fragile peace marked by harsh rhetoric, proxy warfare, and 

terror tactics. It delves into Pakistan's use of terrorism as a state policy, particularly 

in Jammu and Kashmir, and analyzes the emergence of intermediate-level attacks 

 



20 
 

targeting security forces. The Uri attack serves as a catalyst for India to adopt 

coercive diplomacy measures, termed as compellence in International Relations, 

to address the situation. The book evaluates the effectiveness and credibility of 

these efforts and explores potential improvements or alternative options for 

achieving stability in the region. 

61 Combat aviation: flight path 1968-2018 / Khera, Kishore Kumar-KW Publishers: 

New Delhi, 2020; xxi, 350p. 
53001 

 
This book delves into the significance of combat aircraft in modern military 

strength, highlighting their role in defining the battle space. It analyzes the global 

combat aircraft inventory over the past five decades, examining trends and factors 

influencing changes in holdings. With data indicating around 18,000 combat 

aircraft worldwide, the book predicts the future trajectory of manned combat 

aircraft and discusses their interplay with Indian air power capability. It 

emphasizes the resource investment required for combat aircraft and explores 

geopolitical, technological, and strategic influences on their evolution. 

 

62 Comparative law and regulation: understanding the global regulatory process / 

Bignami, Francesca-Edward Elgar: UK, 2016; xi, 592p. 
53002 

 
This book describes "Governance by regulation (rules propounded and enforced 

by bureaucracies) is taking a growing share of the sum total of governance. Once 

thought to be an American phenomenon, it is now a central form of state action in 

every part of the world, including Europe, Latin America, and Asia, and it is at the 

core of much international lawmaking. In Comparative Law and Regulation, 

original contributions by leading scholars in the field focus both on the legal 

dimension of regulation and on how this dimension operates in those places that 

have turned to regulation to meet their obligations. Today the regulation of 

everything from e-commerce and product safety to air quality is global. To 

understand how regulation is made and enforced in the multiple domestic and 

international jurisdictions involved, it is necessary to move beyond conventional 

sub-fields of law like administrative law and international law. Drawing on 

contributions from leading scholars with diverse subject and country expertise, 

Comparative Law and Regulation introduces a new field of legal research geared 

at understanding the operation of the global regulatory process. The book affords 

cutting-edge analysis of the entire gamut of regulatory law: rulemaking by 

bureaucracies, legislatures, and private bodies; oversight by public and private 

actors; civil and criminal enforcement; and judicial review. The chapters cover 

over thirty different domestic and international jurisdictions, including the United 

States, Germany, the European Union, India, China, South Korea, Colombia, the 

World Trade Organization, and private investor-state arbitral tribunals" 

 

63 Comparative political economy: theory and evidence / Bernard, Prosper M.-

Routledge: New York, 2022; viii, 217p. 
53003 

 
This book answers and give thought about "Why do unemployment, inflation, and 

growth rates vary across political economies? Why are some capitalist societies 

more equitable than others? Why is public spending higher in some countries than 

others? Drawing on insights from political science, economics, and business, this 

book addresses these and other related questions in the context of advanced 

capitalist democracies. The first part of the book investigates how macroeconomic 

performance and policy outcomes such as public spending, tax revenue, and trade 

 



21 
 

openness are shaped by various economic and political institutions as well as 

democratic politics. The second part probes the effects of economic performance 

and social changes on domestic politics. At the end of each chapter, key terms, 

review questions, and a short list of recommended readings is included. Each 

chapter is designed to familiarize readers with core concepts, theoretical 

arguments, and empirical evidence related to different substantive themes. With 

in-text focus boxes and short case studies, this book is ideal for anyone seeking a 

rigorous introduction to the comparative political economy of advanced political 

economies, and will be a valuable text on courses in political economy, 

comparative economics and related areas" 

64 Comprehending equity: contextualising India's North-East / Sikhi, Kedilezo-

Routledge: New York, 2022; xviii, 229p. 
53004 

 
This book interrogates the idea of equity in the context of India’s Northeast region. 

The region comprises of diverse ethnicities heralding different socio-political and 

historical contexts. The present volume attempts to bring to the fore, the ever-

widening socio-economic gap between dominant and marginalized groups and the 

challenges of traversing towards equity and social justice in this context. The book 

looks at the socio-economic disparity and exploitation in the region, conspicuous 

in the form of poor governance, ethnic violence and a sense of marginalisation and 

disillusionment. Based on case studies and research of different states and 

communities in the Northeast, the volume discusses the complex and unique socio-

economic challenges of the people in the region. It analyses the issues of 

representation, identity and ethnic dominance, affirmative action, food security, 

sustainability, access to education, territorial conflicts, ineffective governance, 

among others. The book offers insights and perspectives into concepts such as 

equity, justice, fairness and discrimination by juxtaposing the booming global 

economic order which depicts the extreme levels of deprivation especially among 

those belonging to the disadvantaged communities. 

 

65 Comprehensive maritime security in the Indian Ocean Region: challenges and 

opportunities / Fernando, Sithara-KW Publishers: New Delhi, 2020; xiv, 146p. 
53005 

 
This book explores Non-Traditional Maritime Security issues such as Sri Lanka’s 

Marine Environment, Illegal Fishing in South Asia, and Illegal Seaborne 

Migration from South Asia to Australia within a Comprehensive Maritime 

Security approach. Several chapters in this edited volume emphasize the links 

between Non-Traditional Maritime Security and National Interests and Security. 

The research in this volume point towards a need to understand Maritime Security 

comprehensively and holistically. 

 

66 Conflict and Reconcilication: The Politics of Ethnicity in Assam/ Goswami, 

Uddipana-Routledge: New York, 2022; xxv, 221p.. 
53006 

 
This book presents an exclusive and intricate, empirical and theoretical study of 

Assam as a conflict zone. It traces the genesis and evolution of the ethnic and 

nationalistic politics in the state, and explores how this gave birth to nativist and 

militant movements. It further discusses how the State’s responses seem to have 

exacerbated rather than mitigated the conflict situation. The author proposes ethnic 

reconciliation as an effective way out of the current chaos, and finds the key in 

examining the relations between three communities (Axamiyā, Bodo and Koch) 

from Bodoland, the most violent region of Assam. She stresses upon the need to 

 



22 
 

redefine ‘Axamiyā’, an issue of much discord in Assam’s ethnic politics since the 

modern-day formulation of the Axamiyā nation. The book will prove essential to 

scholars and students of peace and conflict studies, sociology, political science, 

and history, as also to policy-makers and those interested in Northeast India. 

67 Conservation Landscapes and Human Well-Being sustainable development in the 

eastern Himalayas :/ Kerishnan, Siddhartha -Routledge: New York, 2021; ix, 

148p. 

53007 

 
This book studies the well-being of the eastern Himalayan forest-dwellers in terms 

of their capabilities and functioning. Using Amartya Sen’s and Martha 

Nussbaum’s Capabilities Approach, it examines the educational and health 

opportunities and substantial freedoms afforded to farmers and pastoralists living 

and working in the Senchal and Singalila Protected Areas of North Bengal, India. 

It also discusses the challenges and potential of the Forest Rights Act as a well-

being delivery mechanism. The book adopts a comparative narrative of socio-

ecological information generated from interviews, ecological field methods, 

remote sensing and participatory rural appraisals to provide insight on human 

development in conservation contexts. This volume will be of interest to students 

and researchers of conservation biology, development studies, socio-ecological 

systems studies, political ecology, human development index, ecological 

economics, environmental sociology, and South Asian studies. It will also be 

useful to policy-makers and NGOs in the conservation and livelihoods sector. 

 

68 Conservation agriculture in India: a paradigm shift for sustainable production / 

Sharma, A.R.-Routledge: New York, 2023; xix, 346p. 
53008 

 
This book examines conservation agriculture in India, discussing the current 

situation, levels of adoption, management practices and the future outlook of 

conservation agriculture in India, but also in other tropical and subtropical regions 

of the world. While conservation agriculture is proposed as an important means to 

combat climate change, improve crop productivity, food affordability and to 

protect the environment, the adoption of conservation agriculture in India, and 

south-east Asia more broadly, has been slow. This volume reflects on the current 

status of conservation agriculture in India, asking why adoption has been slow and 

putting forward strategies to improve uptake. Chapters cover the various aspects 

of crop management such as soil, water, nutrients, weeds, crop residues, machinery 

and energy, in a range of environments, including irrigated and rainfed regions. 

The impact of climate change and the economic considerations behind adoption of 

conservation agriculture are also discussed. The volume concludes by discussing 

the future outlook for conservation agriculture in India, in particular drawing out 

parallels with other tropical and subtropical regions of the world. This book will 

be of great interest to students and scholars of conservation agriculture, sustainable 

agriculture, crop and soil management, and environmental and natural resource 

management more broadly 

 

69 Constructing race: the science of bodies and cultures in American anthropology / 

Teslow, Tracy-Cambridge University Press: New York, 2014; xiii, 399p.  
53009 

 
In this book auther explores how physical anthropologists in the twentieth century 

struggled to understand the complexity of human physical and cultural variation, 

and how their theories were disseminated to the public through art, museum 

exhibitions, books, and pamphlets. In their attempts to explain the history and 

 



23 
 

nature of human peoples, anthropologists persistently saw both race and culture as 

critical components. This is at odds with a broadly accepted account that suggests 

racial science was fully rejected by scientists and the public following World War 

II. This book offers a corrective, showing that both race and culture informed how 

anthropologists and the public understood human variation from 1900 through the 

decades following the war. The book offers new insights into the work of Franz 

Boas, Ruth Benedict, and Ashley Montagu, as well as less well-known figures, 

including Harry Shapiro, Gene Weltfish, and Henry Field 

70 Constructive conflicts: from emergence to transformation / Dayton, Bruce W.-

Rowman & Littlefield: London, 2022; xiv,364p. 
53010 

 
This book presents numerous new examples and cases of conflict episodes that 

have avoided extreme coercion or violence and which have resulted in the 

advancement of the interests of most parties involved. The book gives 

policymakers, concerned citizens, and students a powerful analytical framework, 

supported by data, for understanding and constructively intervening in conflicts of 

different type and scale, offering a way out of the destructive cycles of conflict 

management which have come to characterize contemporary social and political 

relations. 

 

71 Contemplating climate change: mental models and human reasoning / Dark, 

Stephen M.-Routledge: New York, 2019; vii,245p. 
53011 

 
This book is concerned with how we think and act in response to climate change. 

In particular, faced with deep uncertainty and the multifaceted complexities that 

characterise the climate change conundrum, how the various actors and institutions 

involved in the policymaking process make decisions that both aid and impede in 

the design and implementation of climate change policy. This book focuses on 

how these actors and institutions frame and use the knowledge available – under 

conditions of competing ideologies and interests – and synthesise it to form often-

disparate mental models, or worldviews, that inspire them to become firm 

advocates of meaningful climate change action or indeed, sceptics that continue to 

downplay the threat, and hence the need for urgency. By exploring how we think 

about climate change and the disparate mental models we hold as a result, this 

book explores why humankind has thus far failed in its endeavours to solve the 

climate change problem. This book will be of great interest to students and scholars 

of climate change, environmental policy and environmental psychology. 

 

72 Contemporary Muslim girlhoods in India: a study of social justice, identity and 

agency in Assam / Hussain, Saba-Routledge: New York, 2019; viii, 140p. 
53012 

 
This book presents a post-colonial feminist analysis of subjectivities available to 

Muslim girls and the ways in which they are inhabited and negotiated. Examining 

government education policies together with the narratives of teachers and parents, 

the author explores the manner in which gender, class, ethnicity and religion 

intersect both to confer certain subjectivities and to challenge or reinforce the 

conferred subjectivities. A study of the imposition of subjectivities that label 

Muslim girls as economically subordinate and culturally different, Contemporary 

Muslim Girlhoods in India analyses Muslim girls' reconstructions of self through 

a combination of reflexivity, resilience and agency, and conformity. Drawing on 

the thought of Pierre Bourdieu and Nancy Fraser, this volume offers an original 

contribution to the study of gendered minorities, institutions and relationships in 

 



24 
 

post-colonial contexts, and an alternative to identitarian politics or cultural 

explanations of Muslim women's educational deprivation in India. As such, it will 

appeal to scholars of sociology and gender studies with interests in education, 

class, religion and identity 

73 Contesting masculinities and women's agency in Kashmir / Agarwal, Amya-

Rowman & Littlefield: New York, 2022; 176p. 
53013 

 
This book offers an interesting ethnographic study and provides a methodological 

nuance to the rather expansive literature on gender in conflict, especially in South 

Asia 

 

74 Contextualizing compliance in the public sector: individual motivations, social 

processes, and institutional design / Siddiki, Saba-Routledge: New York, 2019; 

xi,157p. 

53014 

 
This book examines the question of what motivates compliance in the context of 

salient policy issues, such as energy policy, water governance, police profiling, 

and drug policy, among others. The book brings together an interdisciplinary group 

of experts who explore the psychological, social, and institutional factors that 

shape compliance with formal rules embodied in laws and regulations and/or 

informal rules embodied in social norms. In doing so, they offer a platform for 

assessing individual compliance, compliance by or in the context of groups, and 

compliance on a systemic or societal level. Contextualizing Compliance in the 

Public Sector: Individual Motivations, Social Processes and Institutional Designis 

an excellent resource for researchers and scholars of public administration and 

public policy conducting research on compliance, rules, behavior, and policy 

outcomes. 

 

75 Cooperatives, economic democratization and rural development / Bijman, Jos-

Edward Elgar: UK, USA, 2016; xii, 310p. 
53015 

 
This book presents a raft of international case studies, from developing and 

transition countries, to analyse the internal and external challenges that these 

complex organizations face and the solutions that they have developed. The 

contributors provide an increased understanding of the transformation of 

traditional community organizations into modern farmer-owned businesses. They 

cover issues including: the impact on rural development and inclusiveness, the role 

of social capital, formal versus informal organizations, democratic participation 

and member relations, and their role in value chains. Students and scholars will 

find the book's multidisciplinary approach useful in their research. It will also be 

of interest to policy-makers seeking to understand the wide diversity of 

organizational forms and functions. NGOs, donors and governments seeking to 

support rural developments will benefit from the discussions raised in this book 

 

76 Corporate Political Responsiblity: How Buisness Can Strengthen Democracy For 

Mutual Benefit / Bohnen, Johannes-Springer: Germany, 2021; xiv,193p. 
53016 

 
This book demonstrates how companies can effectively promote their business by 

assuming political responsibility and expanding their investment concept to 

include a political component. It shows that the success of companies is crucially 

dependent on socio-political conditions. In other words: politically sustainable 

management is a business case. Therefore companies should take a closer look at 

the opportunities at the interface of politics and business. To date, there has not 

 



25 
 

been a satisfactory assessment of the issue of Corporate Political Responsibility 

(CPR), which combines a conceptual framework with practical measures for 

implementation. This book remedies that oversight, and shows how companies can 

develop the necessary attitude and operate in concrete CPR fields of action, 

illustrated by diagrams and examples. While doing so, the author explains how 

CPR is different from shere lobbying or Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR). 

The author provides an overview of the public realm and its actors, and shows 

how, through political contributions, they can strengthen the performance of the 

state and thus their own performance. Companies have unique resources for doing 

so, and in their own interest they should get involved: being impartial in particular, 

but partial in principle - when it comes to our liberal way of life as such. 

77 Covid- 19 And Public Policy InThe Digital Age: / Monti, Andrea-Routledge: New 

York, 2021; vii,147p. 
53017 

 
This book Explores the intersection of public policy, individual rights, and 

technology; Analyzes the role of science in determining political choices; 

Reconsiders our understanding of security studies on a global scale arising out of 

antisocial behaviour, panic buying, and stockpiling of food and (in the United 

States) arms; Probes the role of fake news and social media in crisis situations; and 

Provides a critical analysis of the notion of global surveillance in relation to the 

pandemic. A timely, prescient volume on the many ramifications of the pandemic, 

this book will be essential reading for professionals, scholars, researchers, and 

students of public policy, especially practitioners working in the fields of 

technology and society, security studies, law, media studies, and public health. 

 

78 COVID-19 and SARS-CoV-2: the science and clinical application of conventional 

and complementary treatments / Goswami, Srijan-CRC Press: New York, 2022; 

xvi, 269p. 

53018 

 
This book Explores fundamental concepts of SARS-CoV-2 and COVID - 19 as 

well as delves into common Public Health-related issues of the latest basic science 

and clinical content. Readers will get the fundamental knowledge about the SARS-

COV-2, its structure and functions, epidemiology, diagnosis, and both 

conventional and integrative treatments 

 

79 Crime scene to court: the essentials of forensic science / White, Peter C. -Royal 

Society of Chemistry: UK, 2016; xxii, 657p. 
53019 

 
This book is a comprehensive guide aimed at individuals with limited scientific 

knowledge or non-scientists seeking to understand forensic science. Covering all 

aspects of forensic investigation in the United Kingdom, the book delves into 

crime scene examination, laboratory analysis, and courtroom procedures. Readers 

will learn about the principles of crime scene investigations, the significance of 

forensic evidence, and the role of expert witnesses in legal proceedings. The latest 

methods and techniques used in forensic science are explored through case studies, 

providing practical insights into how examinations are conducted to generate 

crucial evidence. With bibliographies for each chapter, the book serves as an 

invaluable resource for students, law professionals, police officers, crime scene 

investigators, and jurors alike, offering a comprehensive understanding of the 

forensic investigation process. 

 



26 
 

80 Cultural wounding, healing, and emerging ethnicities / Kearney, Amanda-Palgrave 

Macmillan: New York, 2014; 241p.  
53020 

 
This book examines ethnic identities as they emerge out from experiences of 

cultural wounding. Framed as a study of healing and recuperation, it offers a new 

way of examining the impact of ethnic conflict and better appreciating the 

identities that emerge. 

 

81 Current trends and legal issues in special education / Bateman, David-Corwin: 

California, 2019; xvi, 272p. 
53021 

 
This book addresses the multifaceted challenges faced by leaders in special 

education, who are expected to navigate complex legal, financial, and community-

related issues while ensuring high-quality services for diverse student populations. 

Drawing on their extensive experience and formal education, special education 

leaders must excel in areas such as personnel management, financial stewardship, 

and legal compliance. This resource acknowledges the overwhelming demands 

placed on special education administrators, offering guidance and support to help 

them effectively lead their teams. Covering topics ranging from special education 

law to program review and teacher supervision, this book serves as an invaluable 

tool for both new and experienced leaders seeking to enhance special education 

programming and support student success. 

 

82 Cutter-Sanborn Three-Figure Author Table Supplemented with Indian Names:/ 

Satija, M P.-Ess Ess Publications: New Delhi, 2021; xi, 207p. 
53022 

 
This book addresses the problems of creating unique book numbers and 

consequently the call numbers in such areas. This book draws on best practices of 

designing accurate book numbers in the U S libraries. The aim is to illustrate the 

book numbering methods with examples of Indian subjects and authors. Book 

numbering is a craft, a skill, and a science which Indian librarians must learn and 

bring home to their library users. 

 

83 Death in the modern world / Walter, Tony-Sage: New Delhi, 2020; viii, 302p. 53023 
 

This book investigates how key factors such as money, communication 

technologies, the family, religion, and war, interact in complex ways to shape 

people’s experiences of dying and grief. Essential reading for students, researchers 

and professionals across sociology, anthropology, social work and healthcare, and 

for anyone who wants to understand how countries around the world manage death 

and dying. 

 

84 Democracy distorted: wealth, influence and democratic politics / Rowbottom, 

Jacob-Cambridge University Press: New York , 2010; x, 257p. 
53024 

 
This book investigates the influence of wealth on politics in Britain, addressing 

threats to the principle of political equality. It examines lobbying, party funding, 

media ownership, internet accessibility, and the impact of privatization on public 

spaces. The author proposes strategies to safeguard British democracy and prevent 

inequalities in wealth from translating into inequalities in political power. 

 

85 Developing expert learners: a roadmap for growing confident and competent 

students / McDowell, Michael-Corwin Press: California, 2019; xx, 254p. 
53025 



27 
 

 
This book offers an actionable framework for developing student expertise, 

practical guidance for fostering a culture of learning, and templates for designing 

units and lessons that facilitate skill and knowledge development. Additionally, it 

provides strategies for selecting effective instructional methods, giving feedback, 

and promoting ongoing professional growth for educators. This book is an 

essential tool for educators seeking to enhance student learning and promote 

academic excellence. 

 

86 Development, environment and migration: lessons for sustainability / Rajan, S. 

Irudaya-Routledge: New York, 2020; 254p. 
53026 

 
This book brings the discourses around social justice and sustainable development 

into focus by looking at India's mining sector and the state's frameworks for 

economic development. The essays in this volume, analyse mining practices in the 

mineral rich areas of eastern India through various case studies and highlight their 

immense human and environmental costs. This volume critically analyses the 

design and development of many mining projects in India which have resulted in 

large-scale displacements, impoverishment, and environmental degradation. It 

identifies the gaps in policymaking and the lack of safeguards which threaten the 

socio-economic, and ecological ways of the local communities involved. Based on 

documents, reports, interviews and field observations, this book engages with the 

issues around land-use and degradation, the politics of compensation, agitation and 

social mobilisation, health and agriculture, livelihood, and gender. It further 

provides an assessment of local political economies and offers suggestive 

frameworks for inclusive growth in this sector. This book will be of interest to 

students and researchers of development studies, sociology, law and governance, 

human ecology and economics 

 

87 Development of Social Sciences: A Librarians Companion/ Bhatt, R.K. -KK 

Publications: New Delhi, 2014; 480p. 
53027 

 
The book will be useful to the students pursuing the studies in the field of library 

and information science, teachers involved in teaching the course which involves 

the teaching of multidisciplinary content especially the social science vis-à-vis 

libraries as well as by all those who wants to study and do research the role of 

libraries and their contribution in the growth and development of social science 

disciplines. 

 

88 Dewey Decimal Classification / Satija, M P-Ess Ess Publication: New Delhi , 

2020; 250p. 
53028 

 
This book simply aims to introduce the students to the process of assigning and 

especially synthesising the class numbers by the 19th edition of the DDC. The 

book is student-oriented and only aims at them. The chapters and the examples 

have been graded and no background, whatsoever, has been assumed on the part 

of the users. Though aimed at the beginner, yet it provides a complete course to 

train the students in the techniques of subject analysis and number building 

involving the use of seven auxiliary tables and multiple synthesis. The graded 

process of number building may mirror before the students the increasing edition 

by edition faceted nature of the system. To avoid verbosity the number building 

has been depicted through equations and facet formulae. Another aim is to be 

simple and clear. Many examples have been taken from 21st century literature; its 

theory and bibliography have been updated to the latest 23rd edition (2011) with 

 



28 
 

an appendix on abridged edition (2012). It charts the course of the DDC from the 

19th to 23rd editions 

89 Doing educational research: overcoming challenges in practice / Hoveid, Marit 

Honerod-SAGE Publications: Los Angeles, 2019; xv, 335p. 
53029 

 
This book uses real case studies employing a wide range of research methodologies 

and drawn from educational contexts across Europe to explore these challenges 

offering flexible and universal guidance that you can apply to your own research. 

 

90 Early learning in the digital age / Gray, Collete-Sage Publication: London , 2019; 

xiii, 227p. 
53030 

 
This book seeks to inform the discussion on how digital technologies are best 

integrated into play-based pedagogy, and demonstrates effective practices that 

enhance children’s learning and development. With a range of international 

contributors, perspectives, and case studies, the fusion of play and portable 

technology is explored through contemporary research. 

 

91 Economics of agricultural development: world food systems and resource use / 

Norton, George W.-Routledge: New York , 2022; xi, 461p. 
53031 

 
This book examines the causes, severity, and effects of poverty, population 

growth, and malnutrition in developing countries. It discusses potential solutions 

to these problems, progress made in many countries in recent years, and the 

implications of globalization for agriculture, poverty, and the environment. 

 

92 eDemocracy and eGovernment: stages of a democratic knowledge society / Meier, 

Andreas-Springer: New York , 2012; x, 224p. 
53032 

 
This textbook reviews and systematically presents the use of the Internet in public 

administration and politics. Further, it employs a process-oriented layer model to 

define the opportunities for exchange and participation for all stakeholder groups, 

covering the following topics: eAssistance, eProcurement, eService, eContracting, 

eSettlement, eCollaboration, eDemocracy, and eCommunity. In turn, real-world 

case studies demonstrate the practical applications in industry, administration and 

research. The second edition of this book has been completely revised and 

extended, and includes several new case studies. It offers a valuable asset for 

students in Business, Economics and Political Sciences courses, as well as 

practitioners interested in emerging opportunities for digital exchange and 

participation in the knowledge society. 

 

93 Elgar handbook of civil war and fragile states / Brown, Graham K.-Edward Elgar 

Publishing: Cheltenham , 2012; xi, 596p. 
53033 

 
This book brings together contributions from a multidisciplinary group of 

internationally renowned scholars on such important issues as the causes of violent 

conflicts and state fragility, the challenges of conflict resolution and mediation, 

and the obstacles to post-conflict reconstruction and durable peace-building. While 

other companion volumes exist, this detailed and comprehensive book brings 

together an unrivalled range of disciplinary perspectives, including development 

economists, quantitative and qualitative political scientists, and sociologists. 

 

94 Emerging markets and the world patent order / Abbot, Fedrick M. -Edward Elgar 

Publishing: Cheltenham , 2013; x, 428p. 
53034 



29 
 

 
This book examines the impact of the BRICS and other emerging economies on 

the global patent framework and charts the phenomenal rise in the number of 

patents in some of these countries. Guided by three of the world’s leading thinkers 

on patent law and development, a group of experts from around the world, 

including the BRICS and key developed country patent powers, examine critical 

issues raised by patent globalization. Is increasing use of the patent system in 

China, India, Brazil and other emerging markets part of a deeper change in world 

technological leadership? Do the established patent powers of Europe, Japan and 

the USA continue to lead regulatory development of patent systems or are new 

models being formed in emerging markets? What are the effects of patent 

globalization on regions like the Middle East, Africa and lower income areas of 

Asia? Through the answers to these questions, the reader is furnished with a 

rounded understanding of 21st century patent globalization and emerging market 

dynamics. This book will appeal to patent law specialists, as well as scholars 

interested in the intersection between patents, innovation and economic 

development. In particular, the in-depth analysis would also be useful for policy 

analysts within government or research institutes working on patent policy issues. 

 

95 Emerging Trends in Indian Politics: the 15th General Election/ Mehra, Ajay K.-

Routledge: New york, 2023; xv, 381p. 
53035 

 
This book presents 13 articles interrogating themes likely to impinge on India’s 

15th general elections in 2009. These were written following intense discussion 

between the contributors and use available data as well as original data and 

analysis. The significance of the analyses goes beyond how much these questions 

find place in the campaign, or how much they would impact the electoral results. 

These have and would continue to be essential themes in Indian politics for some 

time. They would influence the country’s politics, its leaders, parties and 

institutions and would be interrogated in political, policy and social science circles 

in the foreseeable future. They would in turn be impacted, redefined and perhaps 

transformed by political dynamics and social pressure. The first attempt of its kind 

to analyse the impact of certain emerging trends in politics on upcoming elections 

anywhere in the world, this book will be a useful addition to election studies and 

policy making in general. 

 

96 Emotion and cognition: an introduction / Lemaire, Patrick-Routledge: London , 

2021; 311p. 
53036 

 
This book explores the mechanisms responsible for these effects. Each chapter 

focuses on a specific cognitive function and is mirrored by a chapter examining 

the individual differences in the role of emotions on this aspect of cognition, and 

how this role changes during aging and in patients with mood disorders. Emotions 

play a central role in the life of every human being as they crucially guide our 

actions, thoughts, and relationships, helping us detect and identify what is 

important, as well as what to memorize, understand, and decide. As such, Emotion 

and Cognition is a valuable source for all undergraduate and graduate students in 

the disciplines of cognitive and affective sciences, as well as for experts in the 

field. 

 

97 Engendering Climate Change: learnings from South Asia / Hans, Asha-Routledge: 

Oxon , 2021; xx, 262p. 
53037 



30 
 

 
This book focuses on the gendered experiences of environmental change across 

different geographies and social contexts in South Asia and on diverse strategies 

of adapting to climate variability.The book analyzes how changes in rainfall 

patterns, floods, droughts, heatwaves and landslides affect those who are directly 

dependent on the agrarian economy. It examines the socio-economic pressures, 

including the increase in women’s work burdens both in production and 

reproduction on gender relations. It also examines coping mechanisms such as 

male migration and the formation of women’s collectives which create space for 

agency and change in rigid social relations. The volume looks at perspectives from 

India, Pakistan, Bangladesh and Nepal to present the nuances of gender relations 

across borders along with similarities and differences across geographical,socio-

cultural and policy contexts. 

 

98 Equity partnerships: a culturally proficient guide to family, school, and community 

engagement / Louque, Angela-Corwin: California, 2020; xii, 155p.. 
53038 

 
This book provides readers with a clear roadmap for effective family/community 

engagement that is built upon four essential principles: communication; 

connection; collaboration; community. It is informed by the lens of Cultural 

Proficiency to address inequity and lack of access by historically-underserved 

demographic groups of families and communities, e.g., African American and 

Latinx people, same-gender parents, and parents of children with special needs. 

 

99 Ethical trade, gender, and sustainable livelihoods: women smallholders and 

ethicality in Kenya / Smith, Kiah-Routledge: London, 2014; xvi, 229p. 
53039 

 
This book reveals that multiple understandings of social justice, environmental 

sustainability and well-being – or ethicality – exist in parallel to those 

institutionalized in ethical trade schemes. Through an in-depth case study of 

smallholder subsistence and French bean farming in Kenya, the book grounds the 

analysis of livelihoods, gender and ethical trade in women smallholders’ 

perspectives, links the macro level of markets with the micro level of livelihoods, 

and engenders relations of power, structure and agency in food networks. 

 

100 Ethics and economics: an introduction to free markets, equality and happiness/ 

Graafland, Johan-Routledge: New York, 2022; xvii, 251p. 
53040 

 
This textbook applies economic ethics to evaluate the free market system and 

enables students to examine the impact of free markets using the three main ethical 

approaches: utilitarianism, principle-based ethics, and virtue ethics. Ethics and 

Economics systematically links empirical research to these ethical questions, with 

a focus on the core topics of happiness, inequality, and virtues. Each chapter offers 

a recommended further reading list, and digital supplements include a list of key 

terms. The final chapter provides a practical method for applying the different 

ethical approaches to morally evaluate an economic policy proposal and an 

example of the methodology being applied to a real-life policy. This book will give 

students a clear theoretical and methodological toolkit for analyzing the ethics of 

market policies, making it a valuable resource for courses on economic ethics and 

economic philosophy 

 

101 Evocative coaching: transforming schools one conversation at a time / Tschannen-

Moran, Megan-Corwin Press: California, 2020; xviii, 244p. 
53041 



31 
 

 
This book explores the power of coaching in the educational context. The authors 

advocate for a coaching approach that goes beyond traditional problem-solving to 

evoke transformation in individuals and schools. The book emphasizes the 

importance of reflective conversations, active listening, and asking powerful 

questions to help educators discover their own solutions and reach their full 

potential. With practical examples and strategies, "Evocative Coaching" provides 

a framework for fostering positive change in schools through meaningful and 

impactful coaching conversations. 

 

102 Exploring environmental ethics: an introduction / Smith, Kimberly K.-Springer: 

New York, 2018; 100p. 
53042 

 
This book is designed as a basic text for courses that are part of an interdisciplinary 

program in environmental studies. The intended reader is anyone who expects 

environmental stewardship to be an important part of his or her life, as a citizen, a 

policy maker, or an environmental management professional. In addition to 

discussing major issues in environmental ethics, it invites readers to think about 

how an ethicist's perspective differs from the perspectives encountered in other 

environmental studies courses. Additional topics covered include corporate social 

responsibility, ecological citizenship, property theory, and the concept of 

stewardship as a vocation. 

 

103 Export-import theory, practices, and procedures / Seyoum, Belay-Routledge: 

London, 2021; xiv, 656p. 
53043 

 
This book remains the sole export–import textbook aimed squarely at the academic 

audience. Discussing theoretical issues in depth, while maintaining a practical 

approach, it offers a comprehensive exploration of import procedures and export 

regulations. In addition to updated cases, this new edition includes: New major 

developments in bilateral and regional trade agreements Changes to INCOTERMS 

2010 Coverage of the role of e-commerce Expanded updates on methods of 

payment, export pricing, and government export finance This clearly written and 

comprehensive textbook will ground students in theory and prepare them for the 

realities of a career in this fast-moving field. Suitable for upper-level 

undergraduates and postgraduates of international trade, the book stands alone in 

its blend of conceptual frameworks and cogent analysis. 

 

104 Face off!: analysis of India's capability to fight a two-front war / Rikhye, Ravi-KW 

Publishers: New Delhi , 2021; xxxii, 584p. 
53044 

 
This unique book systematically covers the military challenges rising from 

geopolitical evolution. The ground forces of China and Pakistan against whom 

India is primed, are covered in detail as are air and naval forces to provide readers 

in-depth knowledge with comparisons given and conclusions arrived at. The 

crucial question asked is: Can India take on both Pakistan and China at the same 

time?This book will be essential reading and an invaluable resource for 

policymakers, strategists, students of South Asian matters, diplomats, and the 

general public as well. 

 

105 Failures of American methods of lawmaking in historical and comparative 

perspectives / Maxeiner, James-Cambridge University Press: Cambridge , 2018; 

xxix, 336p. 

53045 



32 
 

 
In this book, the author takes on the challenge of demonstrating that historically 

American law makers did consider a statutory methodology as part of formulating 

laws. In the nineteenth century, when the people wanted laws they could 

understand, lawyers inflicted judge-made, statute-destroying, common law on 

them. Maxeiner offers the cure for common law, in the form of sensible statute 

law. Building on this historical evidence, Maxeiner shows how rule-making in 

civil law jurisdictions in other countries makes for a far more equitable legal 

system. Sensible statute laws fit together: one statute governs, as opposed to 

several laws that even lawyers have trouble disentangling. In a statute law system, 

lawmakers make laws for the common good in sensible procedures, and judges 

apply sensible laws and do not make them. This book shows how such a system 

works in Germany and how it would be a solution for the American legal system 

as well. 

 

106 Families & change: coping with stressful events and transitions / Bush, Kevin R. -

Sage Publications: California , 2021; xxix, 543p. 
53046 

 
This book draws on interdisciplinary scholarship and research to provide students 

a deep understanding of how contemporary families respond to and cope with 

stressful life events and transitions. Each chapter presents the latest scholarship 

from leaders in the field on family change and stressors as well as resources for 

intervention. Timely topics such as resiliency, LGBT families, and military 

families are addressed.  

 

107 Finance and security: global vulnerabilities, threats and responses / Navias, Martin 

S.-Hurst Publishers: London , 2019; xi, 310p. 
53047 

 
In this book, the author evaluates the critical threats to financial systems and 

examines the collaborative efforts between public and private sectors to mitigate 

them. The analysis covers the characteristics of criminal money laundering and 

terrorist financing, as well as the ongoing battle to strengthen the financial sector 

against evolving security challenges through multilateral and national regimes. 

Additionally, the book explores the role of finance in supporting key sanctions, 

counter-proliferation, and arms embargo policies. 

 

108 Fixed borders, fluid boundaries: identity, resources and mobility in Northeast India 

/ Sharma, Chandan Kumar -Routledge: New York , 2021; xiv, 207p. 
53048 

 
This book provides an understanding of the challenges in Northeast India in terms 

of the nature of flows and ruptures in the daily lives of people. It brings together 

multiple and interconnected issues of identity, development, environment, 

migration, land alienation and policy impacts to the forefront.Northeast India’s 

history is affected both by internal dynamic processes, as are its linkages with 

adjoining countries, marked by a fluid movement of people and goods across 

porous borders. The book explores how the region has emerged as a resource 

frontier for the global markets, yet its resource mobilization has led to disparity 

within the region. The volume discusses key themes concerning the region such as 

the processes of development and people’s resistance; underdevelopment in the 

peripheral areas; resource flow and conflict; community response and local 

agency; state and customary practices; politics of land and citizenship; 

development-induced dispossession; human mobility, immigration and conflict; 

the notion of "outsiders"; inter-state border conflict; and spatial connections.Rich 

in empirical data, the volume will be relevant and useful for students and 

 



33 
 

researchers of development studies, Northeast India studies, sociology, political 

science, border and migration studies, public policy, peace and conflict studies, as 

well as practitioners and policymakers. 

109 Force in statecraft: an Indian perspective / Subramaniam, Arjun-KW Publishers: 

New Delhi , 2022; xiii, 362p.  
53049 

 
This book draws upon the extensive operational expertise of its contributors to 

provide invaluable insights into key aspects of force and warfighting. Covering 

fundamental principles and their application in contemporary and future scenarios, 

the book offers strategies for maximizing effectiveness and synergy. With 

relevance to policymakers, legislators, diplomats, academics, military leadership, 

media professionals, and curious readers alike, it serves as an essential resource 

for navigating India's evolving security challenges amidst a volatile global 

geopolitical landscape. 

 

110 Forestry and Environment of Jammu and Kashmir / Singh, Manoj Kumar-Book 

Shores: Delhi , 2019; vi, 280p. 
53050 

 
This book describes The sustainability of economic development is directly linked 

with protection of environment as well as Forests. The intangible benefits of forest 

in supporting human life and vegetation are far more superior to its tangible 

benefits. In J&K, the three major sectors viz. Tourism, Electricity and 

Horticulture/Agriculture have their genesis in forests. Forest also play an important 

role in moderating the climate, maintaining the soil mantle, improving soil fertility, 

minimizing soil erosion, purifying the air, preservation of wild life and in 

regulating the flow of water in rivers and streams. Forests are also main source of 

timber, fuel, fodder, medicines and other non timber minor products. Jammu and 

Kashmir has numerous chains of coniferous forests. With the increase in 

population of both human as well as livestock, the forests are under great pressure 

due to open grazing, heavy exploitation and excessive biotic dependence. The 

present book describes impact of forest on environment and suggests ways and 

means for achieving sustainable development. 

 

111 Foundations of Library and Information Science / Balasubramanian, P.-Ess Ess 

Publications: New Delhi , 2021; xvii, 218p. 
53051 

 
This book believes the library and information science (LIS) to be a field of 

research. It is written from the point of view that focuses not only on a domain's 

particular issue, but also on its identity. Researchers in areas such as LIS and 

information organization must think whether they fall under the shadow of 

software science or sociology and social sciences; neglect of this problem may 

lead to a separate sector that does not add to either dimension. A discipline (or 

interdisciplinary) is an organization that promotes collaboration in attaining 

common objectives and exchanging, among other things, journals, organizations 

and conferences. This book attempts to answer "What is LIS?". Library and 

Information Science Foundations will enable LIS learners and practitioners to 

address and efficiently handle their many complicated responsibilities by offering 

an introduction to the LIS sector; defining and debating present significant subjects 

and problems in the LIS that will continue to impact their careers for years to come; 

supplying librarians and data specialists with data services; in response to many 

modifications taking place both in the sector and in community as a whole 

 



34 
 

112 Fraudulent forensic evidence: malpractice in crime laboratories / Buker, Hasan-

LFB Scholarly Pub: El Paso , 2012; xiii, 291p.  
53052 

 
In this book auther tells the untold story of crime labs. Through extensive field 

research he scrutinizes the problem of malpractice in the US publicly-funded crime 

labs from an administrative perspective. Several examples of malpractice in these 

organizations reflect not only individual mishaps of forensic scientists working in 

these labs, but also organizational failures. Buker finds that elements of 

organizational environment and organizational behavior of the crime labs combine 

to create this organizational failure. He concludes with public policy suggestions 

to maintain and amplify the trustworthiness of these very important criminal 

justice organizations. 

 

113 Future Technologies for the Indian Army / Chakravorty, P.K.-KW Publishers: 

New Delhi , 2022; x, 138p. 
53053 

 
This book is a comprehensive study of military technologies that need to be 

adopted for the capability development of Indian Army. The book makes a highly 

recommendable read on the basis of its thorough coverage and discussion 

concerning future technologies for the Indian Army. Its prospective readers are 

bound to be fully engaged by the book as it lays down a comprehensive road map 

for the modernisation of Indian Army leveraging future technologies. 

 

114 Gender and Security in Digital Space: navigating access, harassment and 

disinformation / Haciyakupoglu, Gulizar-Routledge: New York , 2023; xvii, 181p. 
53054 

 
This volume delves into the intricate intersection of gender, security, and the 

digital realm, addressing persistent challenges such as access barriers, harassment, 

and disinformation. Scholars and practitioners contribute diverse research, 

experiences, and case studies from around the world, offering insights that inform 

potential policy approaches to combat gender-based inequalities and threats in 

cyberspace. With a focus on creating safer and more equitable digital 

environments, this book is essential reading for students, scholars, and 

practitioners seeking a deeper understanding of gendered issues in digital spaces 

and strategies to address them effectively. 

 

115 Gender and violence in the Middle East / Ennaji, Moha -Routledge: New York , 

2011; xvii, 279p.  
53055 

 
This book explores the relationship between Islamism, secularism and violence 

against women in the Middle East and North Africa. Drawing on case studies from 

across the region, the authors examine the historical, cultural, religious, social, 

legal and political factors affecting this key issue. 

 

116 Gender, Sexuality, and the Cultural Politics of Men's Identity in the New 

Millennium: Literacies of Masculinity / Mundy, Robert-Routledge: Oxon , 2020; 

ix, 153p. 

53056 

 
This book considers mass media and contemporary cultural trends to examine 

masculinity at a point of unprecedented change. While sexual and gender politics 

have always been fraught, the long unexamined privilege associated with 

masculinity is now subject to intense scrutiny marked by a host of complex factors. 

As past markers of masculine norms have been challenged on cultural, social, and 

economic fronts, men occupy public space ever aware that how they interact with 

 



35 
 

others is questioned and questionable. What does manhood mean? Who is included 

in its dominant formations? What performances signify membership in the club? 

How are men reading this contemporary moment and to what extent does cultural 

literacy inform, maintain, or challenge normative male identities and subsequent 

performances? This work examines such questions through language and symbolic 

meaning, and challenges its readers to critically examine what men know and how 

they understand and embody gender and sexuality in a post-millennial society. 

Gender, Sexuality, and the Cultural Politics of Men’s Identity in the New 

Millennium: Literacies of Masculinity crosses academic disciplines and will be 

highly relevant in composition/rhetoric, gender studies, masculinity studies, and 

cross-curricular courses that take up popular/contemporary culture as well as 

gender, sexuality, race, and class. It has been designed with both undergraduate 

and graduate students in mind. 

117 Gender, Unpaid Work and Care in India / Samantroy, Ellina-Routledge: New York 

, 2023; xxii, 196p. 
53057 

 
This book explores the paradox of women’s paid and unpaid work in India. It 

examines key themes including historical discourses, macroeconomic policies, 

employment trends, issues of tribal areas, public services and infrastructure, 

climate change and gendered migration and vulnerability of girl children. It 

highlights the play of gender norms, resource rights, identities and agency in 

women’s work. Building on feminist theoretical frameworks and empirical 

analyses from microstudies, the volume offers fresh perspectives for research and 

policy on women’s work in the Global South. 

 

118 Geographies of food and power / Trauger, Amy-Routledge: New York , 2023; ix, 

199p. 
53058 

 
This book provides a comprehensive overview of the production and consumption 

of food, suitable for use in undergraduate classrooms, either at the intermediate or 

advanced level. It takes an intersectional approach to difference and power and 

approaches standard subjects in the geography of food with a fresh perspective 

focusing on inequality, uneven production and legacies of colonialism. The book 

also focuses in detail on places and regions often overlooked in conventional 

narratives, such as the Americas in the domestication of plants. 

 

119 Gerontology: the basics / Sasser, Jennifer R.-Routledge: New York , 2018; xx, 

142p. 
53059 

 
This book explores the field of research, education and practice which takes on the 

complex and multi-faceted questions, issues and problems of adult aging and old 

age. Intended for anyone interested in understanding the origins of gerontology 

and its unique purview, we invite the reader to join us in a critical examination of 

what we think we know about becoming and being old and, perhaps, be inspired 

to engage more deeply in their own travels through the life-course. 

 

120 Global diasporas: an introduction / Cohen, Robin-Routledge: New York , 2022; 

xiv, 211p. 
53060 

 
This book offers insightful case studies and comparisons of various diasporas, 

encompassing diverse groups such as Jewish, Armenian, African, Sikh, and more. 

It retains Cohen's rich historical and sociological descriptions, along with his 

concept of the 'diasporic rope' that connects different aspects of diasporas. Aimed 

 



36 
 

at students and instructors, the book serves as an indispensable guide for exploring 

complex issues related to diaspora, migration, and identity. 

121 Global governance futures / Weiss, Thomas G. -Routledge: Oxon , 2021; xx, 330p. 53061 
 

This book addresses the crucial importance of thinking through the future of global 

governance arrangements. It considers the prospects for the governance of world 

order approaching the middle of the twenty-first century by exploring today’s most 

pressing and enduring health, social, ecological, economic, and political 

challenges. Each of the expert contributors considers the drivers of continuity and 

change within systems of governance and how actors, agents, mechanisms, and 

resources are and could be mobilized. 

 

122 Global modernity and social contestation / Bringal, Breno M. -Sage: London , 

2015; xi, 257p.  
53062 

 
This book exploring the concept of modernity through critical and identity 

perspectives. Drawing on empirical studies, it showcases how modern social 

processes intersect with class, citizenship, and identity politics. With contributions 

from esteemed scholars, it offers a comprehensive understanding of global 

modernity and social contestation. Ideal for researchers in social theory, sociology 

of modernity, and social movements, as well as readers interested in globalization, 

this book provides valuable insights into the complexities of contemporary social 

change. 

 

123 Global raciality: empire, postcoloniality, decoloniality / Bacchheta, P.-Routledge: 

New York , 2019; viii, 234p.  
53063 

 
This book expands our understanding of race, space, and place by exploring forms 

of racism and anti-racist resistance worldwide. Contributors address neoliberalism; 

settler colonialism; race, class, and gender intersectionality; immigrant rights; 

Islamophobia; and homonationalism; and investigate the dynamic forces 

propelling anti-racist solidarity and resistance cultures. Midway through the 

Trump years and with a rise in nativism fervor across the globe, this expanded 

approach captures the creativity and variety found in the fight against racism we 

see the world over. Chapters focus on both the immersive global trajectories of 

race and racism 

 

124 Global trends in land tenure reform: gender impacts / Archambault, Caroline S.-

Routledge: New York , 2015; xxiii, 276p.  
53064 

 
This volume explores the gendered dimensions of recent land governance 

transformations across the globe, shedding important light on how the intersection 

of these complex contemporary forces are reconfiguring livelihoods and impacting 

women's positions, their tenure security and their well-being. It brings together 

empirical community case studies from around the world that describe, historicize, 

and situate land (or land-based resource) governance transformation processes as 

a product of contemporary forces and country/regional specificities. Each 

contribution carefully analyzes the gendered dimensions of these transformations 

exploring how women are impacted by and respond to these processes of change 

 

125 Goliath: the 100-year war between monopoly power and democracy / Stoller, 

Matt-Simon and Schuster: New York , 2019; xviii, 588p.  
53065 



37 
 

 
This book examines the resurgence of authoritarianism and populism in American 

politics, challenging the traditional understanding of political tyranny crafted by 

figures like Thomas Jefferson and Louis Brandeis. Stoller argues that the outcome 

of the 2016 election exposed deep-seated disillusionment with democratic 

institutions and ushered in dangerous forces previously unseen by many 

Americans. Drawing parallels with historical events such as the Great Depression 

and the New Deal, Stoller illustrates how concentrated financial power and a 

shrinking middle class have contributed to the current political landscape. Through 

rich detail and analysis, he highlights the urgent need to understand the historical 

context leading to this moment and proposes steps toward forging a new 

democracy. This timely exploration sheds light on the complexities of 

contemporary politics and offers insights into navigating the challenges ahead. 

 

126 Growth Mindset for Teachers edited by Sherria Hokins/ Hoskins, Sherria-Corwin 

Publication: California , 2020; xiii, 241p. 
53066 

 
This book explores what Mindsets are, what they are not and how effective use of 

them can support and enhance learning and teaching. It takes a focused look at 

whether a more general approach to mindsets for all learning in the classroom is 

more effective than a subject specific approach and explores who Mindsets can 

work for. It includes a chapter on Mindsets and SEN and also looks at wider issues 

of self-esteem, mental health and wellbeing. It offers clear guidance backed up by 

research and avoids quick fixes or suggestions with little evidence base. The text 

will appeal to teachers as a pragmatic and trusted guide to a well-known strategy 

proven to enhance learning. 

 

127 Hacker, Influencer, Faker, Spy: Intelligence agencies in the digital Age / Dover, 

Robert-Hurst & Company: London, 2022; ix, 342p. 
53067 

 
This book provides an insightful examination of the modern challenges faced by 

intelligence agencies in the digital age. Author Rob Dover explores how spies, 

reflecting the societies they serve, grapple with issues such as internet surveillance, 

privacy concerns, and transnational threats. The book delves into the complexities 

of navigating rapid technological advancements, identity politics, and the public's 

perceptions of intelligence activities shaped by news and popular culture. Dover 

argues for a radical overhaul of intelligence practices, advocating for a shift 

towards leveraging open-source information while maintaining government 

functionality in the post-COVID era. This compelling read offers both a critical 

analysis of current intelligence operations and a forward-thinking vision for the 

future of espionage. 

 

128 Handbook of governance in small states / Briguglio, Lino-Routledge: New York , 

2021; xxii, 429p. 
53068 

 
This volume covers a wide spectrum of governance issues relating to small states 

in a global context. While different definitions of governance are given in the 

chapters, most authors associate governance with the setting and implementation 

of policies aimed at managing a country or territory, and with the related 

institutional structures and interventions by political actors. Generally, good 

governance is associated with concepts such as policy effectiveness, 

accountability, transparency, control of corruption, encouragement of citizens' 

voice and gender equality-factors which are, in turn, linked with democracy. What 

emerges from the book is that the societies of small states are being re-shaped by 

 



38 
 

various forces outside their control, including the globalization process and climate 

change, rendering their governance ever more complex. These problems are not 

solely faced by small states, but small country size tends to lead to a higher degree 

of exposure to external factors. The chapters are grouped into four sections broadly 

covering political, environmental, social and economic governance. Governance 

is influenced by many, often intertwined, factors; the division of the book into four 

parts therefore does not detract from the fact that governance is multifaceted, and 

such division was based on the primary focus of each particular study and its main 

disciplinary background. The expert authors have, moreover, used a variety of 

approaches in the studies, the subject of small states being well suited to scholarly 

work from different disciplines using qualitative, quantitative and mixed 

approaches to arrive at useful conclusions 

129 Handbook of Research Methods and Applications in Social Capital / Li, Yaojun-

Edward Elgar Pub: Cheltenham, UK, 2015; xi, 409p. 
53069 

 
This handbook brings together leading scholars from around the world to address 

important questions on the determinants, manifestations and consequences of 

social capital. Various mechanisms of formal and informal social involvement, its 

relationship with other forms of social exclusion and its role in civic, instrumental 

and expressive domains of our socio-economic and community lives are explored. 

This unique Handbook: combines cutting-edge theory with appropriate data and 

methods; explores the mechanisms of formal and informal social involvement 

including the role of parental class and cultural influence, and the consequences 

for our personal and community lives; links social capital with other domains of 

social inequality such as cultural practice and philanthropic behaviour in an in-

depth examination of the social stratification processes; conducts a thorough 

analysis of formal and informal social involvement, and bonding and bridging 

social ties on trust, tolerance, community cohesion, educational attainment, labour 

market position, quality of life and ethnic entrepreneurism; analyses social capital 

as both an outcome and as a mediating variable at the micro, meso and macro 

levels. Accessible yet rigorous, this Handbook presents a challenge to both social 

capital researchers interested in explaining social inequality and to policy-makers 

with responsibility for designing effective measures for combating social 

exclusion. 

 

130 Handbook of research methods in public administration / Yang, Kaifeng-CRC 

Press: Boca Raton , 2008; xxix, 959p. 
53070 

 
The handbook presents an array of innovative techniques and applications tailored 

to address the growing complexity of challenges faced by government and non-

profit organizations. Covering conceptualization, planning, and execution of 

research projects across various methodologies, this handbook serves as a 

comprehensive reference for systematic research methods. Organized logically, it 

encompasses topics such as inquiry logic, research design, data collection, 

management, and basic to advanced quantitative analysis. Additionally, it delves 

into unique analytical techniques relevant to the non-market sector. With practical 

advice and illustrative examples, the handbook equips researchers to tackle both 

traditional and emerging theoretical and practical questions. Furthermore, it 

explores the impact of research and offers strategies to overcome barriers in 

influencing decision-makers and institutions. Overall, this handbook provides 

 



39 
 

invaluable tools and insights for informed decision-making in public 

administration research. 

131 Handbook of Research Methods on Intuition / Sinclair, Marta-Edward Elgar: 

Cheltenham , U.K. , 2014; xvii, 290p. 
53071 

 
This handbook provides a comprehensive exploration of the complex and evolving 

field of intuition across various disciplines. Through method-related themes, 

expert collaborators address key questions and delve into innovative developments 

in intuition research. Organized around six themes, including cognitive systems, 

emotions, quantitative and qualitative approaches, grounded theory, and the role 

of researchers' expertise, the Handbook offers valuable insights into understanding 

and capturing intuition in situ. Aimed at academics and researchers in 

organizational behavior, business, and management, as well as industry 

professionals interested in adopting new training and development methods, this 

groundbreaking resource serves as an informative and invaluable guide to 

navigating the study of intuition. 

 

132 Handbook of theories of public administration and management / Bryer, Thomas 

A. -Edward Elgar Publishing: Cheltenham , 2021; xiii, 339p.  
53072 

 
The handbook offers a comprehensive exploration of the diverse field, covering 

descriptive, normative, and critical theories essential for understanding and 

addressing public service challenges. Written by leading international experts, it 

examines key theories on the role, function, and organization of public 

administration, as well as insights into the individuals working within public 

management. Interdisciplinary and forward-thinking, the Handbook applies both 

established and emerging theories to contemporary issues in public service, 

making it an invaluable resource for scholars, researchers, and graduate students 

seeking a global perspective. Additionally, its theoretical insights provide valuable 

guidance for policymakers and practitioners seeking innovative solutions in public 

service provision. 

 

133 Handbook on gender and public administration / Shields, Petricia M.-Edward 

Elgar Publishing: Cheltenham , 2022; xxii, 434p. 
53073 

 
The handbook brings together leading experts to delve into the evolving landscape 

of gender within the field of public administration. Covering a range of topics 

including gender equity, masculinity, intersectionality, and beyond binary 

conceptions, the book provides a comprehensive analysis of the intersection of 

gender with traditional public administration themes such as budgeting, personnel, 

and ethics. It explores gender dynamics in various contexts including international, 

governmental, non-profit, policy, and academic settings, highlighting progress and 

ongoing challenges. This timely resource is invaluable for scholars and students in 

public administration interested in understanding and incorporating gender 

perspectives, as well as for faculty looking to enhance gender-related content in 

their courses. 

 

134 Handbook on inequalities in sentencing and corrections among marginalized 

populations / Ahlin, Eileen M. -Routledge: Abingdon Oxon, 2022; ix, 276p. 
53074 

 
The handbook offers state-of-the-art volumes on seminal and topical issues that 

span the fields of sentencing and corrections. The volume is a comprehensive and 

fresh approach to examining sentencing and community and institutional 

 



40 
 

corrections. The book includes empirical and theoretical essays and recent 

developments on the pressing concerns of persons of traditionally non-privileged 

statuses, including racial and ethnic minorities, indigenous populations, gender, 

immigrant status, LGBTQ+, transgender, disability, aging, veterans, and other 

marginalized statuses. The handbook considers a wide range of perspectives for 

understanding the experiences of persons who identify as a member of a 

traditionally marginalized group. This volume aims to help scholars and graduate 

students by providing an up-to-date guide to contemporary issues facing 

corrections and sentencing. It will also assist practitioners with resources for 

developing socially informed policies and practices. This collection of essays 

contributes to the knowledge base by summarizing what is known in each area and 

identifying emerging areas for theoretical, empirical, and policy work. This is 

Volume 7 of The ASC Division on Corrections and Sentencing Handbook Series. 

The handbooks provide in-depth coverage of seminal and topical issues around 

sentencing and corrections for scholars, students, practitioners, and policymakers 

135 Hazardous substances in India and the world: legislationsm frameworks and 

management / Subramanya, T.R.-Routledge: Abingdon Oxon, 2022; xix, 310p. 
53075 

 
This book examines the nature of hazardous substances and the law governing 

them, including international conventions, relevant directives and Indian 

legislation from the pre-independence period to the present. It focuses on 

legislations passed in the area of hazardous substances, highlighting the 

background relevant to the continued growth of international environmental law 

across the globe. It reviews existing strategies available in developing countries 

and the lack of a systematic approach in administering hazardous substances 

management programs. The author unfolds the dynamics of hazardous substances, 

the trade of such substances, transboundary movements and their restrictions 

through rigorous analyses and evaluation of cases. The book explores the question 

of liability in hazardous substance litigation, offers an understanding of several 

judicial decisions in the context, and suggests measures to control and manage the 

problem of hazardous substances. Authoritative, lucid and comprehensive, this 

book will be useful to students, researchers and policymakers working on 

environment, law, international environmental law and development studies, as 

well as to legal professionals, judicial officers and NGOs. 

 

136 Highways to the End of the World: Roads, Roadmen and Power in South Asia / 

Simpson, Edward-Hurst: London, 2022; vii, 352p. 
53076 

 
This book argues that road-building was naturalised in the twentieth century to the 

point of common sense, integrating roadbuilding into a system of climate change 

denial hidden within a broad international development imperative. But if we can 

‘read’ South Asian roads as forms of governance and knowledge, we can challenge 

the region’s established geopolitical narratives, and the idea of a never-ending 

future. Highways to the End of the World explores the political economy of these 

ideas by focusing on the history of this phenomenon, and on the road-builders of 

South Asia themselves. How do these flamboyant and controversial ‘roadmen’ 

think about their work and the future of the planet? What do roads do, and why? 

And how did they become central to the region’s nationalist and developmental 

projects in the first place? Simpson’s fascinating ethnographic account takes us 

from fume-filled toll booths in the heart of India, via overworked government 

offices in Pakistan, to pharaonic bridges in the Indian Ocean. Simpson follows the 

 



41 
 

money, explores the politics of evidence, and argues against the utopian hyperbole 

of present-day ‘road talk’, finding both humanitarian crises and freewheeling 

international capital in the hedgerows. Roads have never been so interesting, or so 

controversial. 

137 How Terror Evolves: The Emergence and Spread of Terrorist Techniques/ 

Veilleux-Lepage, Yannick-Rowman & Littleflower: London , 2020; xi, 185p. 
53077 

 
This book contextualizes the use of terror as part of wider movements of political 

contention, demonstrating that terroristic innovation occurs as part of wider 

historical processes rather than in a vacuum. Drawing on evolutionary theory, this 

study explains how terroristic groups innovate upon, transform, and abandon 

techniques of political violence in order to advance their causes against the state. 

The book further traces the processes through which the use of aircraft as weapons 

of destruction developed, from the first instances of aircraft hijacking in 1930s 

Peru, through Palestinian terrorism in the 1960s and 1970s, up to its adoption by 

al-Qaeda in the 1990s and leading to the 9/11 attack in 2001. This examination 

provides an essential focus on the techniques through which terror is achieved, 

offering a novel understanding of the mechanisms of political violence and the 

implications of counterterrorism on the evolution of terrorism 

 

138 Human rights: a key idea for business and society / Buhmann, Karin-Routledge: 

London , 2021; xvii, 254p. 
53078 

 
This book provides an accessible understanding of what human rights are, how 

business enterprises may impact human rights for better or for worse and how such 

impacts can or should be managed. Human Rights: A Key Idea for Business and 

Society equips readers interested in the relationship between business and society 

with the foundational knowledge for engaging in debates and operational tasks 

related to the roles and responsibilities of business with regard to human rights. It 

covers human rights aspects relevant to common management tasks, including 

supply chain management, human resource management, risk management, non-

financial reporting, finance and stakeholder engagement. It covers opportunities 

and challenges related to the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) and climate 

change mitigation. The book explains the foundations for human rights, social 

expectations and legal requirements on businesses to respect human rights, how 

business enterprises should identify and manage their human rights impacts. A 

concise introduction to a complex topic, this book is perfect reading for students 

of corporate social responsibility, business ethics and international business, as 

well as an illuminating guide for researchers, managers, civil society organisations, 

government officials and reflective practitioners 

 

139 Human rights and corporate wrongs: closing the governance gap / Baughen, 

Simon-Edward Elgar Publishing: Cheltenham , 2015; xxviii, 271p. 
53079 

 
This book considers how these ‘governance gaps’, as identified by Professor John 

Ruggie, may be closed. Simon Baughen examines the status of corporations under 

international law, the civil liability of corporations for their participation in 

international crimes and self-regulation through voluntary codes of conduct, such 

as the 2011 UN Guiding Principles. The book includes in-depth analysis of the key 

legal issues and examines a variety of scenarios including: the Alien Tort Statute 

litigation against transnational corporations (TNCs) in the US; the use of 

customary international law as a cause of action in jurisdictions outside the US; 

 



42 
 

and tort litigation against TNCs in the US and UK. The author evaluates how 

governance gaps may be closed, building on a critical analysis of the place of home 

States, host States and TNCs under international law and of the UN Guiding 

Principles and other ‘soft law’ initiatives. This book will be essential reading for 

postgraduate students and academics in human rights and corporate governance. It 

will also provide comprehensive insights for practitioners in NGO. 

140 Human security in disease and disaster / Lindstaedt, Natasha-Routledge: Newyork 

, 2022; viii, 375p.  
53080 

 
This textbook lays bare the ways in which disease and disaster can turn politicians 

into global leaders or national liabilities. It explains the impact of crises on 

development and human security and explores how states and societies can 

respond more effectively. Written primarily for the student of politics, but also 

drawing from public health, public policy and environmental studies, the book 

investigates the threats posed by disease and disasters, and demonstrates how states 

can shape the ways in which these crises unfold. Case studies include: Diseases 

such as Covid-19 and Ebola Natural disasters such as Typhoon Haiyan and the 

2010 Haiti earthquake Manmade disasters such as the Yemen and Congo Civil 

Wars or famine The book delves deep into how state response to these challenges 

can impact political and economic stability, and ends by exploring the role played 

by international institutions and international cooperation in addressing common 

challenges. This introductory textbook is perfect for undergraduate and masters 

courses exploring the expanding politics and human security issues surrounding 

disease and disasters. It will also be of interest to think tanks and policy 

communities looking for fresh insights to bring into professional practice 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



43 
 

Author Index 

Author's Name S. no. 

Abbot, Fedrick M.  94 

Abegunrin, Olayiwola 50 

Ackerman, Frank 57 

Agarwal, Amya 73 

Ahlin, Eileen M. 134 

Archambault, Caroline S. 124 

Bacchheta, P. 123 

Bakshi, G.D. 39 

Balasubramanian, P. 111 

Bansal, Neeru, 29 

Bateman, David 81 

Baughen, Simon 139 

Berlie, Jean A. 49 

Bernard, Prosper M. 63 

Bhana, Deevia 43 

Bhatt, R.K. 87 

Bignami, Francesca 62 

Bijman, Jos 75 

Birkland, Thomas A. 26 

Blankstein, Alan M. 40 

Bohnen, Johannes 76 

Briguglio, Lino 128 

Bringal, Breno M. 122 

Brown, Graham K. 93 

Bryer, Thomas A. 132 

Buhmann, Karin 138 

Buker, Hasan 112 

Bush, Kevin R. 106 

Carrer, James G. 21 

Chakravorty, P.K. 113 

Chauhan, Aseem 4 

Chinoy, Sujan R. 32 

Cohen, Benjamin J. 17 

Cohen, Robin 120 

Dark, Stephen M. 71 



44 
 

Dayton, Bruce W. 70 

Deshmukh, SL 48 

Diduck, Alan P. 20 

Dingwall, Gavin 38 

Dodson, Michael S. 41 

Dover, Robert 127 

Eichsteller, Marta 37 

Ennaji, Moha 115 

Fernando, Sithara 65 

Gallo, Justine P. 27 

Golani, Anil 23 

Gomez, Jorge Marx 19 

Goswami, Srijan 78 

Goswami, Uddipana 66 

Graafland, Johan 100 

Grafton, R. Quentin 10 

Gray, Collete 90 

Haciyakupoglu, Gulizar 114 

Haddow, George D. 6 

Halvorsen, Kathleen E. 12 

Hans, Asha 97 

Haque,T. 3 

Hattie, John 9 

Herrera-Cuenca, Marianella 5 

Heugh, Kathleen 14 

Hewitt, William F. 11 

Holmes, Janet 25 

Hoskins, Sherria 126 

Hoveid, Marit Honerod 89 

Hussain, Saba 72 

Hutchinson, Francis E. 31 

Islam, Maidul 2 

Kaul, Sanat 36 

Kearney, Amanda 80 

Keefe, Bob 58 

Kerishnan, Siddhartha 67 

Khera, Kishore Kumar 61 



45 
 

Klabbers, Jan 18 

Kucirkova, Natalia 44 

Laruelle, Marlene 45 

Lemaire, Patrick 96 

Li, Yaojun 129 

Lindstaedt, Natasha 140 

Lister, Stuart 15 

Louque, Angela 98 

Majaw, Baniateilang 56 

Massey, Anderw 13 

Maxeiner, James 105 

Mayilvaganan, M. 30 

McDowell, Michael 85 

Mehra, Ajay K. 95 

Meier, Andreas 92 

Monti, Andrea 77 

Mundy, Robert 116 

Navias, Martin S. 107 

Nayar, Mahima 1 

Negi, Rohit 34 

Nick, Wilson 25 

Nolan, Peter 47 

Norton, George W. 91 

Oades, Lindsay 59 

Oba, Gufu 54 

Overton, John 22 

Peregrine, Peter N. 28 

Pererira, Paulo 8 

Rajan, S. Irudaya 86 

Ranade, Jayadeva 42 

Ranjan, Rajiv 46 

Reddy, D. Narasimha 3 

Rikhye, Ravi 104 

Ritzer, George 53 

Rowbottom, Jacob 84 

Samantroy, Ellina 117 

Sasser, Jennifer R. 119 



46 
 

Satija, M P 88 

Satija, M P. 82 

Schmidt, Joe 51 

Seyoum, Belay 103 

Shah, Gomathi Jatin 16 

Sharma, A.R. 68 

Sharma, Chandan Kumar 108 

Shaw, Ian 33 

Shields, Petricia M. 133 

Siddiki, Saba 74 

Sikhi, Kedilezo 64 

Simpson, Edward 136 

Sinclair, Marta 131 

Singh, M. Amarjeet 35 

Singh, Manoj Kumar 110 

Singh, Tejvir 24 

Smith, Kiah 99 

Smith, Kimberly K. 102 

Srigyan, Prerna 34 

Stoller, Matt 125 

Subramaniam, Arjun 109 

Subramanya, T.R. 135 

Teslow, Tracy 69 

Thomas, Alexander 55 

Trauger, Amy 118 

Tschannen-Moran, Megan 101 

Upadhyay, Akshat 60 

Veilleux-Lepage, Yannick 137 

Waghmore, Suryakant 52 

Walter, Tony 83 

Weiss, Thomas G. 121 

White, Peter C. 79 

Yang, Kaifeng 130 

Zischg, Andreas Paul 7 

 

 

 



47 
 

Keyword Index 

 

Keword S.No. 

Adaptation Strategies 97 

Adoption and Uptake 68 

Aging Research 119 

Aid 22 

AIDS Intervention and Gender 43 

Analytical Framework 70 

Anti-racist Resistance 123 

Antisocial Behavior 27 

Asia and South America 25 

Asian Financial Crisis 47 

Asian Security Conference 32 

Belt and Road Initiative 46, 49 

Bilateral and Regional Trade Agreements 103 

BRICS and Emerging Economies 94 

Business and Politics 76 

Business and Society 138 

Cadres 42 

Call Numbers 82 

Capabilities Approach 67 

Capability Development 113 

Case Studies 120 

Case Studies in Flood Risk Management 7 

Case Studies on Start-Up Survival 4 

Central Asia 45 

Children's Learning 90 

Children's Reading Experience 44 

Children's Understanding of AIDS 43 

China's Financial Reform 47 

China's Global Position 49 

China's Regional Ambitions 48 

China’s Tibet Policies 42 



48 
 

Chinese Investments in Africa 50 

City-making and Bureaucracy 41 

Civil Law Jurisdictions 105 

Classical Theories 53 

Climate Change 54, 58 

Climate Policy Action 55 

Climate-Smart Healthcare 55 

Cognition 96 

Cognitive Function 96 

Colonial North India 41 

Comparative Law 62 

Comparative Political Economy 63 

Compellence in International Relations 60 

Conflict Resolution 93 

Consumerism 125 

Controversial Conversations 51 

Corporate Governance 139 

COVID-19 78 

Crime Scene Investigation 79 

Criminal Justice Field 38 

Criminological Account 38 

Crop Management 68 

Cultural Factors 83 

Cultural Politics 116 

Cultural Proficiency 98 

Cultural Wounding 80 

Data Collection and Analysis 28 

Decision-making 71 

Decoloniality 14 

Democracy Safeguards 52, 84 

Developing Countries' Perspectives 57 

Digital Challenges 127 

Digital Space 114 

Disaster 140 

e-Governance 92 



49 
 

East and Southeast Asia 33 

Economic and Political Involvement 50 

Economic Disparities 3 

Economic Growth 31 

Economic Impact 58 

Economic Policies 117 

Educational Contexts 89 

Election Studies 95 

Emerging Issues 13 

Enlightenment Roots 53 

Environmental Challenges 54 

Environmental Change 97 

Environmental Economics 10 

Environmental Efficiency 19 

Environmental Impact 110 

Environmental Justice 20, 135 

Environmental Politics 34 

Environmental Sustainability 99 

Equitable Society 1 

Ethical Approaches 100 

Ethical Trade 99 

Ethnic Dominance 64 

Ethnic Reconciliation 66 

Etiology and Clinical Management 27 

Evocative Coaching 101 

Exclusion and Inequality 52 

Expert Witness 79 

Family/Community Engagement 98 

Field Methods and Strategies 28 

Force and Warfighting 109 

Forensic Science 112 

Forest Rights Act 67 

Forest Sustainability 110 

Free Market System 100 

Fullest Potential 85 



50 
 

Future Aerial Warfare 23 

Future Prospects 121 

Future Research Directions 13 

Gender Identity 116 

Gender in Conflict 73 

Gender Norms 117 

Gendered Dimensions 124 

Geographies of Food 118 

Geopolitical Shift 45 

Global Climate Solution 57 

Global Context 128 

Global Efforts 11 

Global Environmental Management 12 

Global Interplay 17 

Global Perspectives 123 

Global Regulatory Process 62 

Global Surveillance 77 

Globalization and Multiculturalism 44 

Governance 128 

Governance of Policing 15 

Green ICT 19 

Grief Experiences 83 

Ground Forces 104 

Handbook 132 

Healing and Recuperation 80 

Higher Education Systems 33 

Historical Contributions and Cultural Frameworks 24 

Human Mobility 108 

Human Rights 138 

Human security 140 

Human Variation 69 

Hybrid Approach 5 

Illegal Fishing 65 

INCOTERMS 2010 103 

India's Environmental Policies 20 



51 
 

India's Response Strategy 48 

Indian Air Power Capability 61 

Indian Constitution 35 

Indian National Army (INA) 39, 113 

Indo-Pacific Geopolitics 30 

Industrial Development 29 

Information Organization 111 

Innovative Developments 131 

Institutional Design 74 

Interdisciplinary 111 

Interdisciplinary Dictionary 10 

Interdisciplinary Program 102 

International Conventions 135 

Intersectional Approach 118 

Intersectionality 133 

Journal of Anthropological Society of Bombay 24 

Land Use Monitoring 8 

Language and Social Identity 25 

Learning and Teaching 126 

Legal Mechanisms 18, 105 

Lessons from Syria and Venezuela 5 

Library Cataloging 82 

Life-course Analysis 119 

Livelihoods 124 

Look East and Act East Policy 30 

Macroeconomic Performance 63 

Malnutrition 91 

Management 132 

Mapping Technologies 8 

Marginalized Populations 134 

Mental Models 71 

Method-Related Themes 131 

Migration and Identity 120 

Military Challenges 104 

Mining Sector 86 



52 
 

Money Laundering 107 

Multi Domain Operations 23 

Multidisciplinary Content 87 

Multipolarity 32 

Muslim Girls 72 

Nativist Movements 66 

Neoclassical Economics 21 

Neoliberal Economic Reforms 2 

Neoliberalism 21 

New Media Impact 6 

Non-violent Conflict 70 

Novel Applications 130 

Nuclear Power Status 60 

Number Building 88 

Nurturing Curiosity 9 

Objective Fact 51 

Open-source Information 127 

Organizational Failure 112 

Organizational Transformation 75 

Outbound Tourism 36 

Parental Involvement in Learning 9 

Patent Globalization 94 

Play-based Pedagogy 90 

Political Contention 137 

Political Context 18 

Political Equality 84 

Political Science 26 

Political Trends 95 

Politics 11 

Population Growth 91 

Populism 125 

Post-conflict Reconstruction 93 

Psychosocial Distress 1 

Psychosocial Growth 16 

Public Administration 92, 130, 133 



53 
 

Public Health 78 

Public Policy 26 

Public Sector 74 

Race and Culture 69 

Racial Injustice 40 

Radical Democratic Politics 2 

Real-world Research Examples 37 

Regional Cooperation 56 

Regional Power Dynamics 46 

Research Design 37 

Research Methods 59, 89 

Resiliency 106 

Resource Flows 108 

Roadbuilding 136 

Rural Development 75 

South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation (SAARC) 56 

Seaborne Migration 65 

Secularism 115 

Security 114 

Security Challenges 107,109 

Self-esteem 126 

Sentencing and Corrections 134 

Shifting Themes in Policing Accountability 15 

Sixth Schedule 35 

Social Development Index 3 

Social Inequality 129 

Social Involvement 129 

Social Movements 122 

Social Science 87 

Socio-Cultural Influences 16 

Socio-economic Disparity 64 

Socio-Political Conditions 76 

Sociology of Modernity 122 

Soft Power Strategy 36 

South Asia 73 



54 
 

South Asian roads 136 

Southern Sociolinguistics 14 

Special Education Law 81 

Stewardship 102 

Stressful Life Events 106 

Structural Inequities 40 

Student Preparation 85 

Subject Analysis 88 

Subjectivities and Identity 72 

Supervising Teachers 81 

Sustainable Development 86 

Systemic Approach 7 

Teamwork Challenges and Solutions 12 

Technology and Society 77 

Terrorism 137 

Trade and Finance 17 

Transformation in Schools 101 

Transition to Technology-Driven Development 31 

Transnational Corporations (TNCs) 139 

Transparency and Trustworthiness 6 

Urban Citizenship 34 

Violence against Women 115 

VUCA in Entrepreneurship 4 

Water Pollution 29 

Weblinks 22 

World Combat Aircraft Inventory 61 

World Order 121 

World War II 39 

 


